McGRANAH AN 2rchitects 363 3084 | |

253
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER

Project: Woodland High School Project No.: 1119.00-12
Architect:  McGranahan Architects Change Order No.: 3
Contractor:  Skanska USA Building, Inc. Date:  March 12, 2014

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,
estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and ditect and indirect damages,
including consequential damages, regardless of cause, telated to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount
CCD 004 Add Bentonite Under Elevator Pit $1,199.00
CCD 008 COP 011 4" CMU at Veneer Starter Coutse ($4,113.00)
COP 003  Delta 4 Changes ($3,426.00)
COP 004  PUD Service Changes $0.00
COP 008 Change Extent of Perforated Roof Deck $0.00
COP 012  Change Door 1401CB ($2,326.00)
COP 014 Change Cross-Vent Blocking to 1 1/2" Thick $4,976.00
COP 015 Change Plumbing at Culinary Arts Hand Sinks ($611.00)
COR 022 Nutter Geogrid Costs $6,512.00
COR 023 Delete 10 Dilution Tanks ($1,143.00)
COR 027 RFI#52 Roof Drain Connection $4,711.00
COR 032 RFI#67 1/8" Slope for Plumbing ($1,736.00)
COR 034 Detailing Costs for Bent Plate at Canopy $2,346.00
COR 035 Change Duct Routing at Hoist Beam RFI#093 $1,356.00
COR 040 Oil Watesr Separator Elevation $4,411.00
Total Change Otder amount Add $12,156.00
Oxiginal Contract Amount: $43,538,000.00  Original Date of Substantial Completion: July 6, 2015
Previously Authorized Change Orders: $24,107.92  Prevoiusly Authorized Change Orders:
Current Contract Amount: $43,562,107.92  Current Date of Substantial Completion:
The Contract Time Will be :
Contract Amount will be: Tuereared-/Decreased | Unchanged by 0 Calendar Days.
Increased / Deereased/Unechanged
by this Change Oztder in the amount of: $12,156.00
The date of Substantial Completion as a result

The Revised Contract Amount as a tesult of this Change Otder, therefore, is: July 6, 2015

erefor ts: $43,574,263.92

T s March 13, 2014 3*( S/ (ﬁl
AfMiftect: McGranahan Architects Date Woodland l)u@kg Schools Date
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Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

‘Date: 1/30/2014

Change Order Request: 024

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff
McGranahan Architects Skanska USA Buikding nc.
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Porland, OR 97201
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r Pit Waterproofing Submitted

G

This Change Order Request is for the additional costs
in accordance with CCD#0D4 dated 1/28/2014.

0059 113012014 $ 1,168 0 Owner
CCD#O04 - Elevator Pit Waterproofing

item No item Description Amt Prop Reference
4601 Added Bentonite Under the Elevator Pit Slab $ 1,100
{003 GC/CM Bond 3 1
0004 Subcontractor Subguard Bond $ 11
0005 Skanska Fee $ 66
0008 General Liabifity Insurance $ 11

Submitted By:%ﬂ =

. ~& . 20/ C{
Signature
Name /’Gﬂ lev" (’W&k—d'@“ Date
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McGRANAHAN arehitects $83 3084

b
2111 Pacific, Suite 108 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE: 004

Woodland High School
Date: 1/28/2014
Revised:

To: Skanska

CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

In order to expedite the Work and avoid delays, the Contractot is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in

this Contract:

L In addition to the bentonite waterproofing shown at the sides of the elevator pit, install bentonite
waterproofing under the pit and sump as well.

2, Install per manufacturer's requirements and in compliance with warranty requiretnents.

@

Lap under-slab bentonite over vertical bentonite per the manufacturer's requirements.
4. Protect bentonite placed in excavations from becoming water saturated.

Reference: Section 07 17 13
Attachments: None

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:

The Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price will be adjusted on following basis:
¥ Lump Sum (increase} (decrease) of : P 1,199
[1 As provided in Article 7 of the General Conditions oz,
0 As follows: Time and Materials:

The Contract Time wilk
O Remain unchanged;
O (increase) (decrease) by  days or;
&l be adjusted as provided in Article 8 of the General Conditions.

When issued by the Architect and approved by the Owaer, this document shall serve as anthorization 1o proceed with the Work as
described above. The Contractor shall proceed IMMEDLATELY. When the actual adiustmeents fo the Contract Sum and/ or Contract
Time are agreed to by the Architect, Owner and Contractor, this Work shatl be added to the Contrast by Change Order,

Issued By: Date:  1/28/2014
McGranahan Architects

Approved By: Date:
Woodland School District No. 404

www.mcgranahan.com 1119.00-12




McGRANAHAN 2rehitects 383 3084

283
2111 Pacific. Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

Dater 29 January, 2014
To: Skanska

Signature below indicates the Contractor’s acknowledgenment of the direction to proceed with the Work immediately.
The Contractor £ (agrees) [ (disagrees) with the proposed method of adiustment in ihe Contract Sunmr and Contract Time.

Accepted By: ﬂ/ Date: ,3 - 6 - 201 L’f

(Fntractor

www.mcgranahan.com 9803%.00-13




McGRANAHANehects 15,

2111 Pacific. Suite 100 Tacoma; Washington 98402 7 363 3097

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE: 004

Woodland High School
Date: 1/28/201 4

Revised: -
Tor Skanska '
CONTRACT MODIFIC; TION

In order to expedite the \onrk d avold delays, the Cont¥hctor is bet Ky directed to make the following change(s) in
this Contract; X

1. In addition to the bentomte tc:rprooﬁng shown at the fes of the elevator pit, install bentonite
waterproofing under the pit and Jump as well, /

2. Install per manufacturer's requiretRents and in comp) fance with warranty requirements.

3. Lap under-sleb bentonite over vertidyl bentonite pér the manufacturer’s requirements.

4, Protect bentonite placed in excavations from be€oming water saturated.

Reference: Section 071713
Attachments: None

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTM NTS

“The Contract Sum ot Guaranteed Magimurm Price will be 35 usted on following basis:
¥ Lomp Sum(decrsc) of: ks L 28 £ [, 189 . AL 2//‘7’/20!‘{
E1 As provided in Article 7 of the General Condmons Gt,
0O As follows: Time and 1 Materals:
The Contract Time will
[0 Remain unchanged; / N\
O (increase) {decreas by dayson
Kl be adjusted as prwcied in Article 8 of the General Conditions.

W hen issued by the Architedf wzd approved by the Quwner, this docunent shall serve as amfm wation to proceed with the Work as
described above. The Cony factor shall proceed IMMEDIATELY. When the actual aajmmze s to the Contract Sum andf or Contract
Time are agreed to by z.‘}a Arebzz‘m‘ Omnser and Contractor, this Work shall be added to the Contrd i ly Change Order.

. Issued By: Date:  1/28/2014 —
MeGranahan Architects
Approved By: J Date:  January 29, 2014

Woodland/School District No. 404

www.mcgranahan.com 1112.00-



McGRANAHAN?rcbitects 125 5,0,

' 258 .,
2111 Pacific; Suite 100 Tacomad: Washington 98402 : 383 3087

Date: 29 January, 2014
To: Skanska

Signature belpw indizates the Contractor's acknomledgement of the divection to procesd with the Work immediatedy.
The Coritrczmr}g (agrees) L1 (disagrees} with the proposed method of adjustment in the Contract Swn and Conract Tine.

Accepted By: FEE %/"""‘"‘—' Date: f:/ ] 0{/ zorH

ontractor

www.megranahan.com 9803.00-13




Change Order Request Skanska USA Building Inc.
4113074-000 - Woodland High School

i

To: Michae Green From: Trevor Wyckoil

Woodland Schoot District No. 404 " Bkanska USA Building Inc. .
800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 30¢
Woodland, WA 98674 ] Portland, OR $7201

Tel:  Fax:

Submitted

i e S S .’Lv?'fﬁ%w -.“' AT T o T SR e A ) 5
This Change Order Request is for the additional costs to supply and install bentoniie waterproofing on the underside of the elevator pit stab inaccorgls
CCDH004 dated 1/20/2014. The costs for the change include the costs for the waterproofing as well as the cost for an out of sequence concrete pufp. Skanska
frad initially planned to pour the sab for the clevator pit on Tuesday the 4ih along with foundations. This would have allowed Skanska to usc the same putup.
Mow, however, it may ot be possible fo have the bentontine instatled prior to the pour, which would require us to have a separate pour caysihg us to pay fora
separate mobilization for the conorete pump. ‘The cost for the additional pump are included within the Change Order Request, I Skangkd can coordinate the
pump cost could be credited as it would be unnecessary,

Item No  Company Ttem Deseription Amg Prop
0001 Sawtooth Caulking . Added Bentonite Under the Elevator Pit S?/ $1,100,00
Skanska USA Building inc. Adgitional Concrete Pump for Out of Segtience Pour 4367
0003 GC/CM Bond $2230
0004 Subcentractor Subgnard Bond srdo

Submitted By: rchitect/Itesign Approval By: Owner Approval By:
Signature % Signature Signature
L V/
Name / Trevor Wyckoff Name - Name
Date DPate Date

Printed on! 1/30/2014 Page 1



Sawtooth Caulking Change Order Breakdown

Project: Woodland HS Date: 1/30/2014
Generat Contractor . Skarska
Description: Add WP under the elevator pit stab RFIl: 68
LABOR COSTS
*Costs based on journeyman workers. _ 7 __Hrs. WP Rate $47.00 _$329.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
_$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
‘ $0.00
l.abor Subtotal $47.00 $328.00
Labor Markup $7.05 $48.35
Total Labor Rate = $54.05 $378.35
MATERIAL COSTS
a. material costs $545.00
b. freight costs (itemized) $0.00 :
¢. markup of 10% $54.50 2. Material Costs $599.50
EQUIPMENT COSTS
a. boomlift/scissor lift $0.00
b..mobilization cost $75.00
¢. tools and small equipment ' $36.00
d. markup of 10% $11.10 3 Eguipment Costs $122.10
ITOTAL COST {1 thru 3): | 1 ,100!




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff
MeGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building inc.
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Porfland, OR 87201

3/2/2014 0% 4,113)

3

& B S i et
This Change Order Request is for the credit to eliminate th

e 6 cmu veneer and omu footing dowels and utilize & 47 omu venser and veneer

ties in accordance with COP#011. This would efiminate the rebar dowet for $he cmu veneer at these locations,

e sz

0075 22012014 % 4,113} 0
COP#011 - Brick Veneer Revision

item No ltem Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Utilize 4" veneer in fieu of 6" veneer - B&B % 2,685)
0002 Eliminate rebar dowels - R2ZM2 % 1,552)
0003 Cut Off Existing Dowels - Skanska Concrete $ 244
D004 General Liability Insurance {$ 40)
0005 GC P&P Bond ] 40
0006 Subcontractor Subguard Bond ($ 40)
Submitted By: y
: P ¢
Signature .Y 3 7 2O/

edor We o F ‘L\ Date

Name




MCGRANAHANBWHMC*S %5833 3084 '

253
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma. Washington 98402 363 3097

CHANGE CORDER PROPOSAL: 011

Woodland High School
Date: February 19, 2014
To: Trevor Wyckoff, Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents {This document is not a Change Order, Field Authorization or direction to
proceed with the work described herein):

1. Provide 4" CMU for the below grade veneer starter courses in lien of the 6" CMU shown.

Refetence: 1&12/89.2; 2,3&11/ $9.3; A5.11
Attachments: None

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposed change to.the {ontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work described above is:
if. (increasef ‘ Jf: $ éff /13 (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
0 'The Contract Sumn shall remain unchanged.

The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above is:
o (increase) (decrease) of days or;
2 The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

T'he foregoing amount includes all direct and indirect costs for material, labor and supplies related to this change and to the effect of this
change on the remainder of the Project. Al other provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. The Contractor agrees io be
i 2ys afier this date.

Date: 3 ""7" ng? r L/

We have excamined the foregoing proposal, negotiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find it to be reasonable,

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Architects

The Owmwner herely accepts the foregoing proposal. This document when fully signed constitutes the conditions upon which a Change Order
wil] be issued.

Accepted By: Pate:
Woodland School District No. 404

www,.mcgranahan, com 1119.00-12
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PROJECT NAME: Woodland High Schoot

COP Subcontractor Breakdown Summ

REM2 CIQ No, §

Project No. 13-118

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Skanska

Date: _3/3/2014

EMAILED / FAXED TO:

Franke, David [Davld.Franke@skanska.com}

SUBCONTRACTOR:

R2Mz Rebar & Stressing, Ing.

suBMITTED BY: B

1. GRAFT LABOR COBTS

a. craft labor costs from hreakdown *Carried over from Breakdown ] -51 552,3:]
DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL -$1,652.34

b. traval (if applicable, ilemize)

2, MATERIALS COSTS
a, matarial costs
b. treight costs {Hemize)
. placing accessories, small tools and safety lters

3. EQUIPMENT COSTS
a, owned equipment {per spec approved source)
b. rentai enuipment (per nvolces attached)

4. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
2. NTE 15% portion of 1,23, &4

Cost

$0.00
1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS -$1,562.34

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

2, MATERIAL COSTS $0.00

0.00
$0.00

3. EQUIPMENT COSTS $0.00
SUBTOTAL 1,243 -51,5562.34

4. OVERHEAD & PROFIT $0.00

TOTAL GOST 7 THRU 4___-81,652.00

COP Cost Breakdown
ronworker Matesiak Equipment
Division Dascription Quaniity Uriit [ Cost Unit Cosls Unit Costs
P00 ronworket : AEun $63.01]  $1,050.24
Ironwarke: {OT mih $113.26 50.00
Fronworkers (DT} mth _$142.49 $0.60
fronwarker OT Pramlum m/h $20.34 __30.00]

Materlat:
Dptaiing/Cost Assasment hr $65.00 __$0.00
Rebar Tbs $0.65 §G.00
Placing Aucessories, Sma 0lhr $11.04. $0.00
Frelght $0.08 §0.00
] 20.00 $0.00
Equinment: 5
$0.00 $0.00
50.00 $0.00
Totm Gost of Work §1,557.34 $0.00 ‘ F0.00 |
Description of work

RE#110; labor deduct for removal of crmu footing doweis per 1/59.2.




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

COR#038- COP#0111 Brick Veneer Revisions

ﬁ - Rate ($) tabor (hrs) _ ]
Description Regular | Overtime : Regular | Overtime Labor (§) | Material (§) ; Equip ($) Total ($)
Rate Rale Rate Rate
Labor
Set/Strip
Foremnan (Working Carp) $ 77.00 ; $107.80 o 0 $ - $ -
Layout Foreman % 82.00 | $114.80 0 0 $ - $ -
Journeyman Carpenter $68.00: $ 9520 0 0 $ - $ -
Foreman {Working Laborer) | $63.001 § 88.20 0 0 $ - $ -
" Laborer $53.00. % 7420 4 0 S 212 $ 212
Rate Quantity
A=l apor ($) | Material (§) ¢ Equip () Total ($)
Material
Other
subtotals : 0o 8 212 $ - $ -8 212

Mark Up (15%) $ 32

Totals $ 244



MASONRY

TRUSTED FOR 5 GENERATICHNS

Attention: Trevor/David

Firm: Skanska

Order Date:
Work Date:

Project: Woodland High School

3/7/14
TBD

RE: COP #11 - Change All Exterior 6" CMU'to 4" CMU

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Labor Hours Rate Sub-Total
Foreman:
-10 $68.61 -$686.10
Bricklayers:
-8 $64.34 -$514.72
-8 $64.34 -$514.72
Hodcarriers:
-8 $53.38 ~$427.04
o) $53.38 $0.00
Apprentice:
-8 $51.82 -$414.56
Material & Equipment Quantity Cost Sub-Total
6x8x16 Smooth Mesa Buff CMU -850 $2.18 -$1,853.00
6x8x16 Ground Mesa Buff CMU -483 $3.03 -$1,463.49
Gxqx16 Smooth Mesa Buff Half-High CMU -850 $2.18 -$1,853.00
6x4x16 Ground Mesa Buff Half High CMU -483 $3.28 -$1,584.24
Grout (Cubic Yard) -22 $125.00 -$2,750.00
Mortar (bags) 0 $5.65 $0.00
4x4x16 Stooth Mesa Buff Half-High CMU 850 $1.65 $1,402.50
rax16 Smooth Mesa Buff Half-High CMU 483 $3.15 $1,521.45
4x8x16 Smooth Mesa Byff CMU 850 $1.65 $1,402.50
4x8x16 Ground Mesa Buff CMU 483 $2.90 £1,400.70
HDG Veneer Ties & Wire at changed 4" Veneer 890 $4.10 $3,649.00
Sub-Total; -$2,684.72
Bond Increase. $0.00
10% Overhead: $0.00
5% Profit: $0.00
| TOTAL: -$2,685

Note(s):

COP #11 Is the result of changing all exterior 6" Veneer CM Utoq"

adding. But it does make for faster install per unit and makes a large labor reduction.

Veneer CMU. This results in grout reduction but also in tes/wire

Duration of this project will now require this many extra days:

8&B Tile and Masonry, Corp.
Nathan Storey

Pate: 227114

GC:

Acknowledged by:

*%* Change order work will only be complete

representative. **%

d once change order has been accepted and signed by a General Contractor

*#%* Change order work is subject to rescheduling by B&B independent of main project schedu

PO. Box 758, Brush Praivie, WA 98606 ~ Pr 360-844-9873 ~ F: 360-944-7350 ~ WA Lic: BRTILMCTOTJW ~ OR Lic: 6968%

Je, ¥ &%




e s T
From: B&B Tile and Masonry <BBTM@brickandblock net>
Sent: Friday, March 07, 2014 8:44 AM
To: Wyckoff, Trevor
Subject: Re: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course
Attachments: B&B - Woodland HS COR - COP11 Revised Sheetl.pdf
Hi Trevor,

Please see revised COR for COP#11

’ve revised the grout quantity to what David has calculated. We don’t necessarily agree with that quantity in
our field and estimating experience. All our calculations for solid grout in 6” CMU is 140 SqFt of CMU to 1
CuYd of masonry grout. Please consider this in the future.

But for now we very badly need to order veneer CMU in order to make schedule immediately. Please let us
know which direction we are taking ASAP.

Thank you,

Nathan Storey

B&E Tile and Masonry Corp.
360-944-9873

On Mar 6, 2014, at 5:30 PM, Wyckoff, Trevor <Trevor. Wyckoff(@skanska.com> wrote:

Nathan,
Does this make sense to you? They are calculating a credit of 22CY because of the bond beam. Please et me know.

Trevor Wyckoff

Sr, Project Manager

Skanska USA Building

QOperations

www.skanska.com

222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201, United States
Direct  +1 503 382 0916

Main +1 503 382 0900

Mobile  +1 503 320 4633

From: David Aronsen Emaiito:davida@kramer—gehlen.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 3:49 PM

To: Wyckoff, Trevor; Steve Broback

Subject: RE: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

| know why we are off. The table you are using does not assume a bond beam for area of grout. The footnotes at the
bottom of the table give it away. The top course of block being removed is a continuous bond heam course.
1



] am using is NCMA TEK 14-1A, The table gives section properties for block, no grout, solid grout, grout at 16"
oc..etc. So the determination of voided area was hased on the different in area between a solid grouted block and a
hlock with no grout.

--David

From: Wyckoff, Trevor Lmailto:Trevor.chkoff@skanska.conﬂ

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 3:04 PM

To: Steve Broback

Cc: David Aronsen

Subject: RE: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

http://www.masonryinstitute.org/ pdf/309.pdf

Here is a link to the calculator. This shows fora 6" block, in a 1005F area, to calculate .02CY. If B&B's 1777 is accurate,
then 1777/100 = 17.77%.93 = 16.53CY.

I'll double check the LF with them.

Trevor Wyckoff

Sr. Project Manager

Skanska USA Building

Operations

www.skanska.com

299 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201, United States
Direct +1 603 382 0916

Main +1 503 382 0800

Mobile  +1 503 320 4633

From: Steve Broback {mailto:steve,broback@mcqranahan.comW

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 2:55 PM

Tor Wyckoff, Trevor

Ce: David Aronson

Subject: RE: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

Sounds good Trevor.

Steve Broback

Associate

<image(01,jpg>

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
T: 253.383.3084

F:253.383.3097

www.mcgranahan.com



From: Wyckoff, Trevor {mailto:Trevor.chkoff@skanska.com"i

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 2:46 PM

To: David Aronson

Cc: Steve Broback

Subject: RE: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

Ok, so there are two differences. One is that David has 2,000LF and B&B included 1,777LF. The otheris that David
figures 1CY grout = 90SF and Mutual Materials calculates 1CY=1145F.

We can solve this easily, 1 think. If Mutual Materials sends me their calculation of grout in that block, will that work on
the CY? | can review the LF with B&B and we can confirm theirs or Davids.

Sound ok?

Trevor Wyckoff

Sr. Project Manager

Skanska USA Building

Operations

www.skanska.com

222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201, United States
Direct  +1 503 382 0916

Main +1 503 382 0900

Mobile  +1 503 320 4633

From: David Aronson Lmaiito:davida@kramer-aehlen.com}

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 2:31 PM

To: Wyckoff, Trevor

Cc: Steve Broback

Subject: RE: WHS RF1#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

Trevor,
See attachment for my calc’s on the grout.

--David

From: Steve Broback Lmai!to:steve.broback@mcmanahan.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 2:17 PM

To: David Aronson

Subject: FW: WHS RF1#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

David - Could you chat with Trevor about the grout?
Steve

Steve Broback

Associate

<image001 jpg~

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
T: 253.383.3084

F: 253.383.3097

www megranahan com
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From: Wyckoff, Trevor {maiEto:Trevor.chkoff@skanska.conﬂ

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 1:43 PM

To: Steve Broback

Ce: Kelley Wilson; Jensen, Brandon; Franke, David

Subject: RE: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

| think he and | just need to compare how the grout guantity was calculated. If it is a difference in the SF of CMU or if it
is a difference in the volume that fits in the block.

Trevor Wyckoff

8r. Project Manager

Skanska USA Building

Operations

www.skanska.com

222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201, United States
Direct  +1 503 382 0916

Main +1 503 382 0900

Mobile  +1 503 320 4633

From: Steve Broback [mailto:steve.broback@mcqranahan.coml

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 1:26 PM

To: Wyckoff, Trevor

Cc: Kelley Wilson; Jensen, Brandon; Franke, David

Subject: FW: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

Trevor - See below from David. Do you agree?
Steve

Steve Broback

Associate

<imageO01.jpg>

7111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
T: 253.383.3084

F1253.383.3067

www.megranahan.com

From: David Aronson [mai!to:davida@kramerwqeh!en.com}

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 1:24 PM

To: Steve Broback

Cc: Ryan Musgrove

Subject: RE: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

| went back through my number again and found a couple of corrections.

The grout height | used was 18" instead of 12” in my back of envelop calculations so the updated volume of grout I getis
22 cu yds based on a 127 height.

Trevor's length for the reinforcing bar dowel is correct provided that the dowel length was based on the typica! footing
depth. So the 1600 ibs is agreed.

-David



From: Steve Broback ]mailto:steve.broback@mcgranahan.com}

Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 11:40 AM

To: David Aronson

Subject: FW: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

David - Could you please look at Trevor's response? | will review as weil.
Thanks,
Steve

Steve Broback

Associate

<image001.jpg>

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
T: 253.383.3084

F; 253.383.3097

www.meeranahan.com

From: Wyckoff, Trevor {mailto:Trevor.chkoff@skanska.conﬂ

Sent: Tuesday, March 04, 2014 9:39 AM

To: Steve Broback

Cc: Kelley Wilson; Franke, David; Jensen, Brandon; Woodland High School Resource
Subject: RE: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

Steve,

| am not sure how your consultant is calculating their estimate. | quickly calculated 1777 If based on the B&B estimate of
blocks, | called Mutual Materials, and according to them, 100 sf of 6”x8"x16” CMU can be grouted with 37 bags. 42 bags
is roughly 1CY of material. So, this application will require 657 bags. Divide that by 42 bags to get CY, and there is
15.65CY of grout. B&B credited 16CY, David calculated 34CY.

Also, the #4 dowels are (I think) 2'-5” long. At 668Ibs/ft. that is 1.61b’s each or if there are 1000 dowels, a total of
16001bs. If we were to use David’s price of $.50/1b it should be a credit of $800. It looks like when he calculated the
$2,226 credit, he used $1.00/1b?7?

Can you have David review his guantities and make sure that he’s figuring it correctly. tf | am wrong, let me know. |
have not had time yet to discuss with B&B.

Also, regarding the note below, R2ZM2 did credit the dowel installation labor, they credited $1,552, some of the dowels
are obviously already installed in al the footings that have been poured to date. B&B did credit labar, they place the
horizontal bar.

Trevor Wyckoff

Sr. Project Manager

Skanska USA Building

Operations

www.skanska.com

222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201, United States
Direct  +1 503 382 0916

Main +1 503 382 0900

Mobile  +1 503 320 4633



From: Steve Broback [mailto:steve.broback@mcgranahan.com]

Sent: Tuesday, March 04, 2014 7:22 AM

To: Wyckoff, Trevor

Cc: Kelley Wilson; Franke, David; Jensen, Brandon

Subject: FW: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

Trevor - See comments from David Aronson below. Please review with B & B Masonry,
Steve

Steve Broback

Associate

<imageO0L.jpe™>

211] Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
T: 253.383.3084

F:253.383.3097

www, meeranahan.com

From: David Aronson [maiito;davida@kramer-gehlen.com}

Sent: Monday, March 03, 2014 4:36 PM

To: Steve Broback

Subject: RE: WHS RFI#110 - Dowels for Masonry Veneer Starter Course

Subtract:

6” block —

The solid grout is being deleted along with labor of installation [Grout $125 cu yd material @ 34 cu yds = $4,167.00 ---
Labor saving for installation ?77]

#4 Dowels at 24" oc is being deleted along with labor of installation [Rebar $0.50/Ibs @1000 dowels at 2.22# each =
$2,226.00 — Labor for installation ?77]

1-#4 horizontal around entire perimeter is being deleted along with labor of installation. {Rebar $0.50/1bs @ 2000 ftis
1336 # = $668.00 - labor minimal]

Add:

4” CMU ground face below grade —

One row of brick veneer ties at 24” oc. [1000 anchors @ $1/anchor = $1,0000 material --Labor $65/hr x 60 second for
installation x 1000 = $1,083 = $2,100.00]

So in my mind we should be locking at a credit of greater than $5,000.00 since 1 did not quantify labor on grout or
dowels. 1 also suspect that there is a couple of pump truck saving for the grout as well.

Hope that helps,

David

David M. Aronson, P.E,, S.E.
Associate Principal

Kramer Gehlen & Associates, Inc.

Consulting Structural Engineers

400 Columbia Street, Suite 240, Vancouver, WA 98660-3413
Vancouver ph.. 360-693-1621

Portland ph.. 503-285-2661
Fax: 360-696-1572
www. kga.cc



This message, including any attachiments hereto, may contaln privileged or
confidential information and is sent solely for the attention and use of the
intended addressee(s). If you are not an intended addressee, you may neither
use this message nor copy or deliver it fe anyone, in such case, you shouid
immediately destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply emall.
Thank you.



Request for Information 0110

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RFi Number

Waoodiand High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel: Fax:

. R R TEIE

FAnswertomba ;
McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. Brandon Jensen
2114 Pacific Avenug, Suite 100 229 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

ASilel Lot mmmwzm-pw..w

o fle e R e

A i

e

Reference Detail 3/S9.3:

After the perimeter footings were raised up 1 foot, there is now only 1'-0" of 6" CMU block which then transitions to CMU
Veneer in lieu of 2-0" previously. In lieu of installing #4 dowels @ 18" OC as shown on detail 3/59.3, please confirm that
masonry clips ¢an be installed tying this starter course of 6" CMU back to the stem wall.

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/19/2014  BWest Page 1



Skanska With CE Breakdowr

Change Order Request Form

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff
MeGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building Inc.
2411 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tagoma, WA 88402 Portland, OR 97201

Thrs Change Order Request is for the credit to eliminat
ties in accordance with COP#011 and also RFI#110.

0075 2/20/2014 P % 3,543) 0
COP#011 - Brick Veneer Revision

item No item Description Amt Prop Reference
GoG1 Utilize 4" veneer in fieu of 8" veneer - B (% 2,235)
0002 Eliminate rebar dowels - R2ZM2 / (% 1,552}
0003 Cut Off Existing Dowels - Skanska-Concrete $ 244
«’f
.»"H‘J
.}f’
f’r‘
r‘vr')
P
yd
I
,';(f
y
&
4

Submitted By:
Signature /%/ /N——/ 3-3-201Y
Name WW gl s ﬁq Date




McGRANAHAN?rehitects 393 3084

253
2111 Pacific. Suite 100 Tacoma, Washingten 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL: 011

Woodland High School
Date: February 19, 2014
To: Trevor Wyckoff, Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes ia the Contract Time and Contract Sum for thefollowing proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is nota-&hange Order, Field githorization or direction to
proceed with the work described herein): d

1. Provide 4" CMU for the below grade veneer s taﬁ: &K s in lieu ofthe 6" CMU shown.

Reference: 1&12/89.2;2,3&11/ 5§9.3; A5.11
Attachments: None

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposed change to-th
§ (increase]
a The Conts?
The proposed change to the Contract Time for all ﬁbr‘x described above is:
o (increase) (decrease) of c__ldgrs or;
g{: The Contract Time will remain uﬂctxﬁlaged.

Contract Sum or Guatanteed Klaximum Price for all work described above is:
Jof: § ':75' SHy S (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
shall remain unchanged,

The foregoing amonnt includes all direct and z'fzdz'mc{f-é;:ty for material, labor and supplies related to this change and to the effect of this
change on the remainder of the Project. All other Srovisions of the Contract rensain in full force and effest. The Contractor agrees 70 be

bound by this proposal for ping 2ys affer’ this date.
Submitted by: s Y Date: = -3 '“? a4 ff
- '

L v
Gengefal Contra?,tor

We have excamined the foregoing prop‘gml, negotiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find it to be reasonable.
Approved By: £ Date:
McGrar{ahan Architects

The Quner herehy accepts the foregoing proposal. This document when fully signed constitutes the conditions upon which a Change Order
will be issued.

Accepted By: Date:
Woodland School District No. 404

www.mcgranahan.com 1119.00-12



MASONRY

TRUSTED FOR 5 GENERATIONS

Project

Attention:

Firm:

Trevor/David Order Date:
Skanska Work Date:
: Wouodland High School

RE: COP #11 - Change All Exterior 6" CMU to 4" CMU

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

2/27/14
TBD

Labor Hours Rate Sub-Total
Foreman; ‘
-10 $68.61 -$686.10/
Bricklayers:
-8 $64.34 -$£14.72
-8 $64.34 A~8514.72
Hodcarriers: pd
-8 $53.38] /  -$427.04
) $53.38] /7 $0.00
Apprentice: pi
-8 5182 -$414.56
Material & Equipment Quantity Cost Sub-Total
6xBx16 Smooth Mesa Buff CMU -850 / $2.18 ~-$1,853.00 7 (iFs S"F
6x8x16 Ground Mesa Buff CMU -483 / $3.03 -$1,463.49 G20 £~
6416 Smooth Mesa Buff Half-High CMU -8s0| / $2.18 -$1,853.00 i) VS‘F
Bxqx16 Ground Mesa Buff Half High CMU -4831/ $3.28 -§1,584.24
Grout (Cubic Yard) qé" $125.00 -$2,000.00
Mortar (bags) 7 $5.65 $0.00
2x4x16 Smaoth Mesa Buff Half-High CMU /850 $1.65 $1,402.50
x4x16 Smootk Mesa Buff Half-High CMU / 483 $3.15 $1,521.45
4x8x16 Smooth Mesa Buff CMU /850 $1.65 $1,402.50
#x8x16 Ground Mesa Buff CMU / 483 $2.90 $1,400.70
HDG Veneer Ties & Wire af changed 4" Veneer s 8GO $4.10 $3,640.00
/ Sub-Totai: -$1,034.72
Bond Increase: $0.00
10% Overhead: -$193.47
5% Profit: -$106.41
/ | TOTAL: -$2,235

Note(s): /

COP #11 Is the result of changing all exterig’?- 6" Veneer CMU to 4" Veneer CMU. This results in grout reduction but also in ties/wire
adding. But it does make for faster insta}lﬁoer unit and makes a large labor reduction.

Duration af this project will now require this many extra days:

o

B&B Tile and Masonry, Corp.
Nathan Storey

Date:

2127114

GC:
Acknowledged by:

Date:

representative. **¥

*x* Change order work will enly be completed once change order has been accepted and signed by a General Contractor

x*¥ Change order work is subject to rescheduling by B&B independent of main project schedulg, ***

PO, Box 758, Brush Prairie, WA 98606 ~ P: 360-844-9873 ~ F: 360-

944.7350 ~ WA Lic: BBTILMC101JW ~ OR Lic: 69689



Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 004 - .~ . = 0 .. : co e Date 4118/2014
To: Michael Green From: Trevor Wyckoff

Woodiand School District No. 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.

800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Streef, Suite 300

Woodland, WA 98674 Portiand, OR 97201

" Reauired By
1/23/2014

This Change Order Request is for the costs to provide site scember 30, 2013. This COR

replaces the previously issued COR and efiminates the costs for the vault change. This only includes the credit for the trash racks that were
deleted,

0016 17212014 % 3,426) o Owner Architect/Consulfa
nt Directive
COP#003 - Delta 4 Changes McGranahan issued COP#003 for the Delta 4 Changes which were

inciuded within the conformed set of documents. Reference the
COP#003 for entire scope of changes.

item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Tapani Deduct for Trash Racks ($ 3,327)
coo2 General 1.iability Insurance ($ 33)
0063 GC Bond (% 33}
0004 Subcontractor Subguard Bond (% 33)

Submitted By:

Signature
Name Date




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 004 . .00 -~ o o R S0 Pater 11612014
To: Michael Green From: Trevor Wyckoff

Woodland School District No. 404 Skanska USA Building ine.

800 Third Street ' 222 SW Columbig-Street, Suite 360

Woodiand, WA 98674 Portlang, OR

a:z“:-wﬁﬁ‘:é' S

Submatted

Th|s Change OrderRequesE |s for the costs 1o prowde site revzstons accodance wuth COP#{}{}S dated December 30, 2013 Tms COR )
replaces the previously issued COR and efimi ates the costs fort vault change. This only includes the credit for the trash racks that were
deleted. AN /

0616 11212014 % 3,327 0 Owner Architect/Consulia

nt Directive

McGranahan Issued COP#003 for the Delta 4 Changes which were
included within the conformed set of documents. Reference the
COP#003 for entire scope of changes.

COP#003 - Delta 4 Changes

Amt Prop Reference

item No item Description
& 3,327)

0001 Tapani Deduct for Trash/?

Suhetr M‘Jé/ .

Signature ;,// ‘:)// 7
Name /rpl/ﬂif MM Date




McGRANAHARN 2rehitects 383 3084 '

253 :
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma. Washington 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL.: 003

Woodland High School
Date: December 30th, 2013
To: Trevor Wyckoff, Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents {This document is not a Change Otder, Field Authorization or direction to
proceed with the work described herein):

1. Make changes to the work identified in Volume 1 Drawings by 2 "Delta 4" designation.
2. Delete trash rack per CSK-023,

Reference: C5.02, C5.03, C5.08, C5.09, C5.10, C7.01, C7.02, C9.02, C2.08
Attfachments: C5.02, C5.03, C5.08, C5.09, C5.10, C7.01, C7.02, C9.02, C9.08 and CSK-023

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposed change to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work described above is:
A (increase) of % 7??)247 al (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
1 The Contract Ui shall remain unchanged.
'The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above is:
o1 (increase) (decrease) of days or;
TL The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

The foregoing amosnt includes all direct and indirect costs for material, labor and supplies related to this change and 1o the effect of this
change on the remainder of the Project. Al other provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. The Contractor agrees to be

tound by this proposal for ninety (90) days after this date.
Submitted by: . s fed Date _2/r0/ 7Y
7 Lo 4 rd

heral Contractor

We have exarfiined the foregoing proposal, negotiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find it to be reasonable.

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Architects

Thhe Owner berelyy acoepts the foregoing proposal. This document when filly signed conititutes the condifions upon which 4 Change Order
will be issed.

Accepted By: Date:
Woodiand School District No. 404

www.mcgranahan.com 1119.00-12
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WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000 MGGRANAHAN #retitects ¢ |asmaer
TITLE: STORM DRAINAGE PLAN 253
REFERENCE: 0540 CS K—023 e
SCALE: =40 <
ISSUEDFCR. ___ AGENCY REQUESTED REVISION REVISED: __ MPW
DATE; DECEMBER 19, 2013 DRAWNBY: _JBA




TAPANB i
UNDERG RQUN !3, ING:

PO, Box 1900

Batile Ground, WA 98604
Maln Office (360) 687-1148
aln-Offica {Fax} 6576748

Change Order Request

Prafect Name:  Woodiand High'Sehool DaieE 1482013
Céntradt Ne: Job# 411307400 Subcontradl No. 001
TuUl Job No. 141209
TUL No. 4
Dwener Na. 1
Ganeral No, 1 - _
|Bascription: Celta 4 Drawing Changes & Delels Trash Reck per CBK-023 Revited
3 10 Uit Rate Hours: Unit Tolak
Frash Rack Install -Eaborer § %528 A8 HR |8 {627.64)
3 P . S -
B - [ 8 :
Labor Sub Yotat ‘8. (B827.68)
16% Harkup § {924.15)
0% Small Todls & <
“fotal Labor Houes -18]
tinit Rute Hours Uit Jotat
& - i) % -
§ - o3 5 .
5 ~ O 3
Equlpmignt Sub To!ai § B
0%‘ MaikUp 8 -
Mt 72} UnieRito Ouantity Pnit Totaf -
Trash Rack nstall 87 'i’rash Rack § 163,82 3. EA. 15 {490.58)
Trash Reck Instal): 12¥ Trash Ratk § 2247t 4. EA}S {828 84)
Frash Rack fnstall 15" Trash Raek $. 3012 1 EA IS 300.12
Trash f#ack Wstall 15" Trash Rack: § 37573 ~1 EA S [t
s 0 $ .
Pump Statien Conciete Wetwey - Ok Castia $ - -1 EA ]S -
Piimp Siation Rimiet Hatch' 3 - A EA. |5 -
Punig Station AK tndusiries Fieiglass Eiasm $ - ] EA 1% .
g - ] s “
$ J 1] 5 -
$ - g $ -
$ - 1] $ -
$ . o % .
$ - 4 $ -
§ ~ o] $ -
. Hatetial Sub Total 3 (2.055725)
5%, ‘Mark-Up $ {209,793
Vit Rate - thsantity, it Folik
] - i 5 K
§ - [*] 4 -
$ B U $ -
s - 2} 3 -
Sub Contractors Sub Total- § -
0% HarkiUp § =
Ul Totst
" & .
5 .
. .
] Misc, Tolal 3§ -
[ Mark-tip. § -
{Exclusions
Ttz Chenge incresses the Eme ko complele theprajest b ] : l Lays) .
Ve Esecve the Tt (6 Elpim oiit andiot Etieduti impacie shiiter daté ) Total Caost $ (2882.89)
Ouehezd 5 :
Kb Titat & (3,326.82)
s - ] General Usbity Insurance § -
Bond 8. -
Total Amount §  {3326.82)

Galn A0 REE"UR}-EDJ

HOTE: THiS CHANGE CROER REQUEST-SHALL BE AGGEPTED AS APPROYVED AND INCORPOURATED IRTO THE CONTRAGT UNLESS"
VWE RECEWVE kWRﬁ”fI:N ﬂﬁﬁ;gNéE FRCM YOU STATIRG GYHERVASE WITHIN 58 HOURS (W WOUL IFPREFER YHIS CHANGE
CRDER BEQUESTFORIATOB

Prepared by

Date;

e Ty
J‘Aﬁfﬁ*/ :

Accepled by:

Date:




Change Order Request: 036

Change Order Request Form ]

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Date: 2/23/2014

To: Steve Broback
McGranahan Architects

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100
Tacoma, WA 98402

Trevor Wyckoff
Skanska USA Building Inc.

222 SW Columbia Sfreet, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201

COP#008 Perforated Roof Deck . Notified

3/212014 0% 0

This Change Order Request is for a zero doliar change for the steel roof decking revisions associated with COP#008. The $0 change is
provided with the understanding that the acoustical roof decking at the building perimeters will not be located outside the buiiding envelope,
but wilt be constructed as indicated within the Northstar shop drawings.

P~ -

0073 21712014 $ 0 0
COP#008 Perforated Roof Deck

ltem No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
0oa1 Decking Revisions per COP#008 $ 0

Submitted By:

P
Signature /w’;’“ - =g/ 4/
Name / Ll {47 fﬁ"é"d fz Date




McGRANAHAN #rehitects 383 3084

253
2111 Pacific, Sulte 100 Tacoma. Washingion 98402 383 3897

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL: 008

Woodland High School
Drate: February 07, 2014
To: Trevor Wyckotf, Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is not a Change Order, Field Authotization or direction to
proceed with the work described herein):

Make the following changes to the extent of the petforated roof deck:

1. Revise the extent of perforated roof deck: at the Commons per SSIC-55K-077,
2. Provide perforated roof deck above Culinary Arts Lab 1601 per SSK-SSK-078.
3. Provide perforated roof deck north of grd 7 at the Wrestling/ Fitness area per SSK-SSK-079.

Reference: 54.12, 54.16, S4.16
Attachments: SSK-077, S5K-078 and SSK-079

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposed change to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work described above is:
O (inctease) (decrease) of : § {Washington State Sales Tax oot included) or,
fﬁ: The Contract Sum shall remain unchanged.
The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work descuibed above is:

o (increase) {decrease) of days of;

,& The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

The joregoing amount includes all direct and indirect costs for material, labor and supplies related fo this change and to the gffect of this
change on the remainder of the Project. Al ather provisions of the Contract remain in firll force and effest. The Contractor agrees fo be
bound by this proposal for ninety (90) days after this date.

Submitted by: ;Zéﬁ”f»‘“""‘”’w 4 Date: 3 -3 / (:’r/
@éferai Contractor

We have exé;eji;e  Joregoing proposal, negotiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find it fo be reasonabie.

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Axchitects

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This docanent when fully signed oonstitntes the conditions upon which a Change Order

will be issued,

Accepted By: Date:
Woodland School District No. 404

www.mcgranahan.com 1119.00-12
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WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000 McGRANAHAN ¥rehitests ¢ |ses 3097
TITLE; PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN - COMMONS :
REFERENCE: S412 SS K-O 77 e e
SCALE: 18 = 10"

ISSUED FOR: COP-006 REVISED:  RRM

DATE, 02.06.14 ‘ DRAWNBY:  CCC
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Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff
MeGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building Inc.
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 88402 Portland, OR 97201

R

COP#012 - Door Frame 1401CB Ravision Submitted

&

'This Change Order Request is for the credit to moddfy the door type at door 1401CB in accordance with COP#012.

0076 2/20/2014 (% 2,326} 0
COP#012 - Door Frame 1401CB Revision

itern No  ltem Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Door Revision - COP#012 3 768)
oocz Glass Reduction - COP#012 3 1,488)
0003 Generat Liability Insurance % 23
0004 Subcontract Subguard Bond (% 23
0005 GC P&P Bond (% 23

Submitfted By: ‘7/
Signature 2 L 2" 7 /
Name / ’ﬁg{}”/ W‘“,"Z” f% Date




McGRANAHAN @rehitects 383 3084

23
2111 Pacific. Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOQOSAL: 012

Woodland High School
Date: February 19, 2014
To: Trevor Wyckoff, Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is not a Change Otder, Field Authorization or direction to
proceed with the wotk described herein):

1. Change frame at door 1401CB from Type 15 to Type 2.
2. Change door from Type A to Type B.

Reference: A10.00
Attachments: ASK-108

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposed change to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work described above is:
W (increase) @of 32 : Bl T (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
o The Contract Sum shall remain unchanged.

The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above s
0 (increase) (decrease) of days of;
¥_ The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

The foregoing amount includes all direct and indirect cosis for material, labor and supplies related 1o this change and to the effect of this
change on the remainder of the Project. AUl other provisions of the Contract remain in Judl force and gffect. The Contractor agrees fo be
bound by this proposal for ninety (90} days after this date.

Subtnitted by: ,,4 % / Date: 3- 7 20/ (’/

Gefieral Contractor

We have examined the foregoing proposal, negotiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find it 1o be reasonable.

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Architects

The Owner bere@i.amptf the foregoing proposal, This document when fiully signed constitutes the conditions upon which 4 Change Order
will be dssued.

Accepted By: Date:
Woodland School District No. 404

www.mecgranahan.com 1119.00-12
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CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #3

Woodland HS

Date: 03.07.14

To: SKANSKA STG Project #:
Attn: Trevor Wyckoff _ Project: Woodland HS
Phone: 503-320-4633 Location: Woodiand, WA
Fax: Project Manager: Will Sullivan
E-Mail: trevor wyckofi@skanska.com email; wills@southtownglass.com

Phone: 503-883-8348

South Town Glass is pleased to offer our Change Order Request for the referenced project: This
proposal is limied to the proposed changes noted below.

Per COP #12, dated 02/2/14. Change framing and door at 1401CB from frame Type 15 to Type 2.
Change door type from Type A to Type B.

This change reduces the quantity & square footage of fire rated glazing.

Cost M Extension

Materials $ (1,488.00) - 3 (1,488.00)
Labor $ - - 3 -
Miscellaneous $ - - $ -
- $ -

NET INCREASE $ (1,488.00)
Small tools 5% $ -
PROFIT/OVERHEAD 6% $ -

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER VALUE} $ (1,488.00)| EACH
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Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdowt!

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff
McGranahan Architects Skanska USA Buitding Inc.
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 88402 fortiand, OR 87201

This Change Crder Reguest is for the additional
dated 3.6.2014.

0084 312014 $ 4976 0
COP#014 - Cross Vent Block Size

Itern No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Roof Toppers shall supply and instali 1 1/2" vent % 4,564
blocking in accordance with COP#014 dated March 6,
2014,
0002 General Liability Insurance $ 46
0003 GC P&P Bond $ 46
0004 Subcontractor Subguard Bond k3 48
0005 Skanska Fee $ 274
Submitted By:

Signature .«/{‘ﬂﬂf/f/ 3- 7 20/ Cr/
Name / Treivr LVL/&éa/Q Date




McGRANAH AN arehitects 3633084

253
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 78402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL: 014

Woodland High School
Date: March 6, 2014
To: Trevor Wyckoff, Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is not a Change Order, Field Authorization or direction to
proceed with the work described hetein):

Increase vent block height from 1" to 11/2" The increase will provide better ventilation. The flashings and copings
ate currently sized to accommodate 1 1/2" blocking so no change is required to these components..

Reference: Section 07 31 13
Attachments: None

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposei change to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work described above is:

o ({ (decrease) of : § {‘fi ?76 (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
o The Contract Sum shall remain unchanged.
The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above is:
o (increase) (decrease) of days or;
0 The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

The foregoing amonunt includes all direct and indirect cosis for yeaterial, labor and supplies related fo this change and to the effect of this
change on the remainder of the Project., All other provisions of the Contract remain in fiull force and ffect. The Contractor agrees fo be

bowund by this proposal for uinety-{90)-days after this date. 45 At (A
Submitted by:,% W i Date: 3~ 7 PO/ C,’/

General Contractor

W have excamined the foregoing proposal, negotiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find it to be reasonable.

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Architects

The Quwner hereby acespts the foregoing proposal. This document when fully signed constitutes the conditions upon which a Change Order
will be irsued.

Accepted By: Date:
Woodland School District No. 404

www.mcgranahan.com 1119.40-12



5700 N.E. 88th Street - Vancouver, WA 98685

To: Skanska

Project Name. Woodland High School
Project Number:

From: Barry Schlecht

COP #: 1

Date: 372014

Discription of Proposed Work:
Change vent space from 1" to 1.58" on vented insuiation

Additional
Labor Hr Labor$ Materials Equipment Subcontractor Total Days
Insulation $3,150.00 0 $3,150.00 0
Fastners $812.00 $819.00
Subtotal $3,969.00 4]
Roof Toppers' Markup (16%) $595.35

Total $4,564.35 0




Contractor Name
Contact Name
Project Name
Project Size
Project Location
Goad Thru

Quoted by

General Contracior
Project Notes

ALLILD BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.

PORTLAND ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.
PHONE # 503-256-5544 FAX # 503-256-5784

MALARKEY SHINGLES PROJECT BID SHEET

Woodland High Schoo!

800 squares

Woodland Washingion

See Dates below

Kim

Revised Date
Originatl Bid Date
Project Bid Date
Quote Time
Delivery

Pitch

Type

PB OR PN

October 9, 2013

Direct

Pricing is FOB job sife fork unload

i

SBS AB Shingles

ru May 2014 [273 Legacy er SC s 104.80)
Thru May 2014|225 SBS Hip & Ridge _ Per Bndl $ 38.25
Thru May 2014|401 Arctic Seal Ice & water Shield 239766 long Per Roll $ 64.75
Thru May 2014 Ipialarkey Synthetic Underlayment 10 square roll Per Roll $ 124,75
ThruMay 2014 |Malarkey Smart Start Starier 72" per bndi Per Bndi $ 24.15

$ -
JhruMay 2014 ja.onRa5.0 COOLVent with 5/84 CDX 4'X8" 10 pcs per pallet Per s § 23110
Thru May 2014 126" R-15.0 Poly Iso_4'x8' 18 pcs per pailet Per SQ ) 84.10
‘ $ -
ThroMay:2014:  |gusIp Fasteners: PerThousand: $ 349.45:
_ . 3 -
Thru Dec 2013 | Carliste WIP 300HT Underlayment for Metal Boof FX75 roll Per Rolt $ 95.00
Henry's PE 200 HT Underlayment x5 rotl Per Roll $ 139.05
Thru May 2014 |Georgia Pacific 1/4" Primed Dens Beck 4'x8' 42 pes per pallet Per SQ $ 44.80
_ $ -
ahruMay:20149: a2 R15:0.Cool VertWith 5/ CDXI4%8 10:p¢5 per:paliet PerSQ $ 23425
$ -
B8:1/2" SIP Eastener: Per Thousatid: & 36355
$
$
$
3
$
$
3
$




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Réq'uest::‘ Q4B s T T L T T e T A e s Date 3/14/2014
To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff

McGranahan Archilects Skanska USA Building Inc.

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Sireet, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Portiand, OR 87201

COP#O?5 Delete Hot Water fo PK-~101

This Change Orcier Request Ié for the credit to ellmmate the hot watér .plpmg shown to four sink PX-101 Iocatlorzs. in accordance wzth
Change Order Proposal #015 dated March 6, 2014.

0085 311112014 (% 811 0
COP#015 - Delete Hot Water to PK-101

item No Iltem Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Delete hot water piping to four PK-101 sink locations (3 593)
in accordance with COP#015 dated March &, 2014.
0002 Generai Liability Insurance ¢ 6)
0003 GC P&P Bond (3 6)
0004 Subconiractor Subguard Bond {$ B}

Submitted By:

Signature 3 ”/ / zo/ f
Name é’ mf/()i/ %& @// Date




McGRANAHAN #rehitects 383 3084

253
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washingion 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL: 015

Woodland High School
Date: March 6, 2014
To: Trevor Wyckoff, Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submut an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is not a Change Order, Field Authotization or direction to
proceed with the work described herein):

The hand sink (fixture PK-101) has an integral water heater and only requires a %" cold water
connection. The %" hot water connaction as shown on the plumbing fixture schedule {(sheet M0.02)
and the enlarged kiichen plan (sheet M2.47) is not needed. Provide a credit to the owner for the
labor and materials associated with the installation of this piping. This occurs at four locations.

Reference: M2.47
Attachments: None

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposed change to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work described zbove is:
A (increase) of: § bl = (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
0 The Contract Sum shall remain unchanged.
The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above is:
o (increase) (decréase) of days ox;
® The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

The foregoing amourt includes all direct and indirect costs for material, labor and supplies related to this change and to the effect of this
change on the remainder of the Project. Al ather provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. The Contractor agrees to be
bound by this proposal for ninety (90) days after this date.

Submitted by: %&/ Date: S -0/ oy &

General Contractor

We have examined the Joregoing proposal, negotiated with the Contractar where necessary, and find it to be reasonabie.

Approved By: : Date:
MecGranzhan Architects

The Owner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This document when fully signed constivutes the conditions upon which a Change Order
will be issued.

Accepted By Date:
Woodland School District No. 404

www.mcgrarahan.com . 1119.00-12



Eagle Harbor Associates LLC

PAGE #1

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL-——mceuef EH-09 DATE werens 03/10/14 REVISION # 14
CHANGE ORDER - RF| - ASI - EWQ ~-~#{ COP 015 PROJECT-- Woediand High School JOB #1304
DESCRIPTION---rremmemee-—-i Dolete Hot water to PK-101
LOCATION--- e e
LLABOR -
description rate hour = subtotat TOTAL
a. plumberffitier, s.t. $62.57 -7 = ~5437.99
b, plumber/fiter, s.t. Foreman $66.76 0 = $0.00
c. plumberffifer, 0.i. 393,85 0 = $6.00
d. plumberffitter, o.{. Foreman $100.14 0 = $0.00
e. as-builts $68.76 1 = $66.76
f. cordination $68.78 0 = $6.00
g. Driver 0 = $0.00
0 total hours 0 e e
subtotat labor---—-v--rem - -$371.23 -§371.23
ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR BURDEN @)--wvavemsumssnmmmmn 18.00% -$66.82
{includes labor tax, industrial insurance, employment insurance, e
nayrol portion of generat lizbifity) SUB-TOTAL LABOR { -$438.05
ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY @ 0.00% $0.00
ALLOWANGE FOR SMALL TOOLS @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL LABOR -§438.05
MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD
balance forwarg--—----------- = -$155.,00
subiotai material------ -$155.00 -5155.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG. ON MAT, - 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL { 51 55.00]
EQUIPMENT -
description duration rate unit =
a. 0 = $0.00
k. = $0.00
c. = $0.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT - $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSOCIATES DIRECT COSTS - -$593.05
OVERHEAD ON EHAWORK @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PORTION ! w$593.051
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK -
a. =
I, = $0.00
C. = $0.00
0 subfotal subcontractor -- $0.00 $0.00
EHA, OVERHEAD/PROFIT - SUBCONTRACT WORK - 12.00% $0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR. $0.00|
insurance @ 0.8% $G.00
Bond Premium @ 1% $G.00
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAY'S —ermenememnees e s o
REMARKS - TOTAL DUE THIS PROPOSAL -rerrmmrmrmmmney -$593.054
a. |EXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACT SRR R R R
b.
G
Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL--rmwreemet [ EH-09 0 DATE ———  03/10/14  REVISION # 1.
CHANGE ORDER - RF| - ASE - EWO ——#[ COP 015 0 PROJECT-- Woodland High School JOB #1303
DESCRIPTION---werememeenenm---i Detlete Hot water to PK-101
LOCATION e
MATERIAL -

description guantity cost/ unit unit = subtotal
a. Deduct if = $0.00
b.  1/2" pex pipe -60 $0.40 i = -$24.00
¢ 2-12%1/2" copper -1 $21.00 ea = -$21.00
d. 1-12"1/2" pex tee . -1 $10.00 ea = -510.00
e.  1"xH2" pex tee -2 $4.00 ea = -$8.00
f. 12" pex 90's -8 $1.50 ea = -$12.00
g. misc hangers -8 $10.00 ea = -$80.00
h. ea = $0.00
i. if = $0.00
i i = $0.00
k. if = $0.00
L ea = $0.00
m. ea = $0.00
n. ea = $0.00
0. aa = $0.00
p. ea = $0.00
4. ea = $0.00
r. ea = $0.00
s. ea = $0.00
t. %0.00 ea = $0.00
-, $0.00 0 = $0.00
v, 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
w. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
x. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
y. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
z. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
aa, 0 $0.00 0 - $0.00
bb. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ce. 0 %0.00 0 = $0.00
gd. 0 $0.00 0 - $0.00
ge. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ff. O $0.c0 0 = $0.00
gg. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
hh, O $0.00 0 = $0.00
i. 0 $0.C0 0 = $0.00
kO $0.60 0 = $0.00
kk. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
mm. 0 $C.00 0 = $0.00
nr. 0 $0.GC 0 = $0.00
oo 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
pp. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
qq. 0 $0.60 0 = $0.00
. G 3C.CC 0 = $0.00
ss. © $0.00 0 = $0.00
tt. O $C.00 0 = $0.00
e, O $0.60 0 = $0.00
w. © $0.00 0 = $0.00
ww. O $0.C0 0 = $0.00
xx. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
yy. © £0.00 0 = $0.00
zz. G $C.0G 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - {balance carried forward to page #1) f -$1 55.00]
REMARKS -
a.
b.




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Reguest: 022 -~ -0~ S R R . Date: 211312014
To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff

McGranahan Architects . Skanska USA Building Inc.

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Porttand, OR 97201

R s WW

iDese %am =

AWt Req

kit

6,612

%—‘52'31""“" Qﬁ
=

Thas Change Order Request is for the additional costs incutred by Skanska concrete due to the Phase 1 Contractor, Nutter réhdb:hzmg to
the project site and repairing geogrid. The costs incurred were due to Saturday work, relocaling materials so that Nulter could access
geogrid repairs, and re-laying out foundations which were previously laid out by Skanska but excavated through by Nutter as they repaired
their geogrid.

0035 1/23/2014 § 6.512 0 Owner
Nutier Geogrid Repair Impacts

ltem No ttem Description Amt Prop Reference

coo1 Cast-in-Place Concrete - Skanska Concrete 3 6,325
0002 GC Bord $ 63
0003 Subcontractor Subguard Bond $ 63
0004 Skanskz Fee $ 0
0005 Generai Liabiiity Insurance $ 61

Submitted By:

3-5-20/Y

Date

Signature
Name




Change Order Request: 022

Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown P

Date:

211312014

To:

Steve Broback From:
McGranahan Architects Skénska USA Building Inc.

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 22 BW Columbia Sireet, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201

hange Order Request is for the additi

egori- = - Stalus: =

B

R N

ko ok

SR

onal cost

the project site and repairing geogrid. The costs inturred were due to Saturday work, refocating materials so that Nutter could access
geogtid repairs, and re-laying out foundations which were previously taid out by Skanska but excavated through by Nutter as they repaired
their geogrid,

0035

Nutter Geogrid Repair Impacts

12312014

ltem No  item Description Amt Prep Reference
0001 Concrete Foundgtion Layout - Skanska Concrete $ 6,325

0002 GC Bond f $ 63

0003 Subguard 3 63

0004 Skanska Fef $ as7

Submitted By:

Signature o ,/ { 5/ ik (7/

Name

lvtitpr Wfaéwﬁ’ Bato
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EXTRA WORK TRACKING

Skanska USA Inc. CE #
WOODLAND HS
1500 Dike Access Rd pate 2= 12~ q

Woodland, WA 38674

Project Zf/ / 307 ‘Ll
Project Nt:v.z %)w&ﬂw F}\

lssue No.

{Jescripti.cm of work to be performed;
"’!IZ{UM’ GBS O Hhe @as + sile d’%ﬁ—' €M 000
Ga@.ox ﬁﬁxw Yo hdchodd amond  Fiena Mutter (’-Mm} i

;ﬁ:ﬂ@an In //m’ﬁh/fﬂwﬁ area 5

Reference (RFI, DWG, SPEC, ETC.):

Straight Time Time & ¥ Double Time Premium -

Employee Name Craft Hours Hours Hours Time Only
W/M Tl LT L
£ JJ‘J’I‘-{- LA) (ri‘m"i’\, \f %

Bl Y T

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
Rt [ firen IO STREaeon A
EQUIPMENT HOURS
The Above Recprd is complete and correct. ..
ﬁﬁf’iiéﬁég;’k—w~””’”"ﬂw (7T FAEIAN 2- )21
_Submitted By: Skanska USA Building Inc. Title Date
Acceptance of Work By: G.C. Representative Title Date

Craft Designation: GF {Carpenter Foreman) C (Carpenier) LF (Labor Foreman) L (Laborer) [F (fronworker Foreman) i {lronworker) OPR (Operator}



EXTRA WORK TRACKING

Skanska USA Inc. CE#
WOODLAND HS
1500 Dike Access Rd Date |- 29 -/%/

Woodland, WA 88674
Project A DB ODANDIS

Project No. 5/// J07 §/

Issue No,

Description of work to be performed:

Meve Ma-l—t/}‘al am tmu#\ shle _of north  chiscrrvom

Z
:ﬂy—_i #’ZZ Socle _ TALRIE Lo+, lﬁaﬂowh.

Reference (RF}, DWG, SPEC, ETC.):

Straight Time Time & % Double Time Premium
Employee Name Craft Hours Hours Hours Time Only
Vinee I M@pa +— CAEP, /
MATERIAL DESCRIFTION ‘ QUANTITY
Foricl TET- ; LA
EQUIPMENT \&f HOURS

The Above Record is complete and correct.
W o fE pman [-29-]Y
fited By: Skanska USA Building Inc. Title Date

Acceptance of Work By: G.C. Representative Title Date

Craft Designation; CF (Carpenter Foreman} C (Carpenier) LF (Labor Foreman) L (Laborer) IF (Ironworker Foreman) | (fronworker} OPR (Operator)



Skanska USA Inc.
WOODLAND HS

1500 Dike Access Rd
Woodland, WA 986874

625

EXTRA WORK TRACKING

CE#
Date / - 7/ 6/
Project  / &de %‘ '

Project No. %‘Q 70 79#

Issue No.

Description of work to be performed: MZ%J 272 On f@;ﬁé it ;Z' % E =
;,&d ot . Ne ch witne e %: /Ass od /auau

ovn M uider

_2. Mytter kam,é[ow.w e,

Reference (RFI, DWG, SPEC, ETC.):

Straight Time Time & % Double Time - Premium
Employee Name Craft Hours Hours Hours Time Only
% @/ﬂlﬂt i 5
vid Bt L/
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
(piide. fon_fotnt A
EQUIPMENT HOURS
The Above Record is complete and correct.
. Lary forennn (- RT7-IL
Submitted BY: Skanska USA Building Inc. 77 Title Date
Acceptance of Work By: G.C. Representative Title Date

Craft Designation: CF {Carpenter Foreman) C (Carpenter) LF (Labor Foreman) L (Laborer) IF (fronworker Foreman) | {Ironworker) OPR {Operator)



Skanska USA Inc.
WOODLAND HS

1500 Dike Access Rd
Woodiand, WA 98674

Description of work to be performed:_jaﬂ' {Z,&Dé L 4 QﬁE&UJéW e AUTTE X
Gro xATP RE ML%

NG DUE IO

_ Moy o mPATERTAL

CEH
625

EXTRA WORK TRACKING
CE#
Date [-25-14
Project WWVQ/MA.IS
Project No. Lﬂ/ 30‘? Ql
Issue No.

cledes

Alor &g AFpRTH SrDPE ofF sSeoCtit

_ LA Re0aA  \NENCG '

Reference (RF1, DWG, SPEC, ETC.):

Straight Time Time & 72 Double Time Premium
Employee Name Craft Hours Hours Hours Time Only
Copres HUs1B) Foltrmp 4
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
EQUIPMENT HOURS
FoRKLTET Bl LEACH 3
The Above Record is complete and correct.
T Blae——— FOCEMAN j 25+
ubmitted By: Skanska USA Building Inc. Title Date
Acceptance of Work By: G.C. Representative Title Date

Craft Designation: CF (Carpenter Foreman} C (Carpenter) LF (Labor Foreman) L (Laborer) IF (franworker Foreman) | (lronworkery OPR (Operator)




Skanska USA inc.
WOODLAND HS

1500 Dike Access Rd
Woodiand, WA 98674

Description of work fo be performed:

CE# oZc
039

EXTRA WORK TRACKING
CE#
Date /“’27—'/ 9’

Project  Luadllmid HL.S.
W74

Project No.

Issue No.

ot Wt

L

J’ouwl’ﬁ\

§r'ZQ(

DmmmWﬂ

Reference (RF1, DWG, SPEC, ETC.).

Straight Time Time & ¥ Double Time Premium
Employee Name Craft "~ Hours Hours Time Only
‘ AP Lot 3
e bl ﬂ
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4’4@‘% Dnaoal At b
EQUIPMENT HOURS
LEZtss ROBOS  TABCSTATIONS 3
The Above Record is complete and correct,
Tl Blpec ForEme o I-29- )y
bmitted By: Skanska U Tilding Inc. Title Date
Acceptance of Work By: G.C. Representative Title Date

Craft Designation: CF (Carpenter Foreman) C (Carpenter) LF (Labor Foreman} L (Laborer) IF {ironworker Foreman) | (fronworker) OPR (Operator)




Change Order Réquest: 023 -

Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Date: 2/4/2014

To: Steve Broback
McGranahan Architects

2111 Pacific Avenue, Sulte 100
Tacoma, WA 98402

Trevor Wyckoff
Skanska USA Building Inc.

222 W Columbia Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201

IRGference

0058 112812014 G 1,143) 0 Owner Architect/Consulta
nt Directive

RFH054 Dilution tank for #-9 (EHA 03)

item No ltem Description Amt Prop Reference

0001 Eagle Harbor - Plumbing Revisions 3 1,110)

0002 Generat Liability Insurance ($ i

0003 GC Bond % 11

0004 Subcontractor Subguard Bond {$ 1)

Submitted By: ﬁ
Signature (s

Name

/ “Trevsr cu;;&koﬁc

5-8-20/Y

Date




Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #1

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL -~ EH-05 DATE ——---- 0212514 REVISION # 1
CHANGE ORDER - RF1 - ASI - EWO -—#| RFI-054 PROJECT - Woodland High Schoot JOB #1304
[ESCRIPTION-———remsmnsmrerr= Dilution tank clarification
LOCATION----—— oo f
LABOR -
description rate hour = sublotal TOTAL
a. plumberfiitter, s.t. $62.57 i = $0.00
h. plumberfiitter, s.t. Foreman $66.76 ¢ = 0.00
¢. plumberffitter, o.§. $93.85 O = $0.060
d. plumberffitter, o.t. Foreman $100.14 i = $0.00
e. as-builis $66.76 0 = $0.00
f. cordination $66.76 0 = $0.00
g. Driver 0 = $0.00
0 total hours g e B
subtotal labop-—meremmmemme $0.00 $0.60
ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR BURDEN --wwmmmmmmmmmnmmm= 18.00% $0.00
{incluges labor tax, industrial inswrance, employmentinsurance, mmmmm—————
payroll portion of general liability.) SUB-TOTAL LABOR ! $0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY @ .00% $0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR SMALL TOOLS @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL LABOR $0.00
MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD
halance forward--—-—emwwom = -$1,110.00
subtotal materiat-~—- -$1,110.00 -§1,110.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG. ON MAT, —--meea- 0.00% %0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL { -$1,110.00
EQUIPMENT -
description duration rate unit =
a. O = $0.00
b. = $0.00
C. = $0.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT - $0.00 $0.00
SURTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSOCIATES DIRECT COSTS - -$1,110.00
OVERHEAD ON EHA WORK @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PORTION
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK --
a_ =
b. = $0.00
C. = $0.00
0 subtotal subconiractor - $0.00 $0.00
EHA, OVERHEAD/PROFIT - SUBCONTRACT WORK - 12,00% $0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR { $0.00
Insurance @ 0.8% $0.00
Bend Premium @ 1% $0.00
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAY'S wuvrnvmnenmmnn RS —
REMARKS -- TOTAL DUE THIS PROPOSAL—-—---——A «$1,110.00|
a. IEXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACT [T
b.
c.
Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL-—————-# EH-05 0 DATE e 0212514 REVISION # 1
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASI - EWO —-—#| RFI-054 ¢ PROJECT--Woodland High School JOB #1303
DESCRIPTION——me et Dilution tank clarification
LOCATION
MATERIAL -

description quantity  cost/ unit unit = subtotal
a. Deduct i = $0.00
b. Ditution traps -10 $166.00 ea = -$1,660.00
c.  Add ea = $0.00
d.  Acid resisiant Traps 10 $55.00 ea = $550.00
e, ea = $0.00
f. ea = $0.00
4. ea = $0.00
h. ea = $0.00
i if = $0.00
i- if = $0.60
k. if = $0.00
L ea = $0.00
m. ea = $0.00
n. ea = $0.00
o. ea = $0.00
p. ea = $0.00
q. ea = $0.00
r. ea = $0.00
5. ea = $0.00
t. $0.00 ea = $0.00
u. $0.00 0 = $0.00
v. 0O $0.00 1] = $0.00
w. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
x. 0 $0.00 o = $0.00
y. 0 $0.00 it = $0.00
z. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
aa. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
bb. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
cc. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
dd. § $0.00 0 = $0.00
ea. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
ff. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
gg. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
kh. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
i. 0 $0.00 a = $0.00
i 0 $0.00 g = 50.00
kk. 0 $0.00 ¢ = £0.00
£ 0 $0.00 o = $0.60
mm. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
an. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
oo O $0.00 4] = $0.00
pp. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
qq. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
w0 $0.00 o = $0.00
5. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
#t 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
e, 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
vy, O $0.00 0 = $0.00
ww. O $0.00 & = $0.00
xx. 0 $0.00 ¢ = $0.00
yy. 0 $0.00 0 = $6.00
zz. O $0.00 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - (batance carried forward to page #1) I -$1;110.90[
REMARKS -

a.
b.
c.




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Date: 2/4/2014

Change Order Request: 023

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff,
sGranahan-Architects : Skanska U

lumbia Street, Suite 300
WA 08402 F’orﬂan,c!, OR 97201

0058 1/2812014 (% 777) 0 Owner Architect/Consulta

ni Directive
RFI#054 Dilution tank for P-8 (EHA 03)

Amt Prop Reference
777)

ltemn No  ftem Description /
0o Eagle Harbor - Plumbing Revzs dns

Submitted By:

: A-4- 201y
Signature -
Name / [reeenle Uy g b 74 Date




Request for Information 0054

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RF| Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel: Fax:

te

RFI #: 0054 2:.Da

Created: 1/17/2014

pmpan

’ v i [AuthorCompany = - Authored By
McGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building Inc. David Franke
2111 Pacific Avenus, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201
\CaiResponde = = = I

Reference chedule:

S NS T
T

The dilution tanks are only required at the P-9, P-9B and P-9C sinks in CHEMISTRY LAB
2401, CHEMISTRY LAB 2402, and CHEMISTRY PREP 2401A, refer to construction note 1 on
sheets M2.22 and M2.23. The remaining P-9, P-9B and P-9C sinks do not require dilution
tanks.

John Justice, BCE Engineers, 01/17/2014

Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/17/2014  SWest Page 1



Eagle Harbor Associates LLC

PAGE #1
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL-------—---# EH-05 DATE —vmen 01/28/14 REVISION #
CHANGE ORDER - RFl - ASI - EWO —#|  RFI-054 PROJECT--Woodland High $chool JOB #1304
DESCRIPTHON-----vmmire -4 Dilution tank clarification
LOCATION -t
LABOR -
description rate hour = subtotal TOTAL
a. plumberfitter, s.t. $62.57 0 = $0.00
b. plumbetfitter, s.t. Foreman §66.76 0 = $0.00
c. plumberfiitter, o.t, $53.85 0 = $0.00
d. plumberfiitter, o.t. Foreman $100.14 0 = $0.00
e, as-buills $66.76 0 = $0.00
{. cordination $66.76 0 = $0.00
g. Driver 0 = $0.00
G total hours 0] eeeeo——— ————
subtotat labor-——-eeemees $0.00 $0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR BURDEN @---mr-mmmmmemm 18.00% $0.00
{fincludes labor tax, industrial insurance, employment insurance, I ——
payroll portion of generat lability.) SUB-TOTAL LABOR $0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY @ 0.00% $0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR SMALL TOOLS @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL LABOR: $0.00
MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD
balance forwart- = -$777.00
subtotal material--—-— -$777.00 -§777.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG. ON MAT. wremeemsmmmens 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL -$77?.OO[
EQUIPMENT -
description duration rate unit =
a 0 = $0.00
b. = $0.00
c. = $0.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT - $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSOCIATES DIRECT COSTS - “$777.00
OVERHEAD ON EHAWORK @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL Eagle Harbor Associates 1LLC PORTION { -$777.G{}[
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK --
a. =
b. = $0.00
c. = $0.00
0 subtotal subcontractor - $0.00 $0.60
EHA, OVERHEAD/PROFIT - SUBCONTRACT WORK - 12.00% $0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR } $0.00i
Insurance @ 0.8% $0.00
Bond Premium @ 1% $0.00

TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAY'S
REMARKS —

TOTAL DUE THIS PROPOSAL---s-sveuee] -$777.00|

a. |EXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACTY
b.
c.

Eagle Harbor Associates LLC

PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSALwvwmera—- -3 EH-05 O DATE - 01/28M14 ReVISION # ]
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASI - EWO —-#{ RFI-054 0 PROJECT-- Woodland High School JOB #1303
DESCRIPTION-—--——-—— ] Dilytion tank ciarification
LOCATION
MATERIAL -

description quantity  cost/unit urit = subtotat
a. Deduct if = $0.00
b.  Dilution {raps -7 $166.00 ea = -§1,162.00
c. Add ea = $0.00
d.  Acid resistant Traps 7 $55.00 ea = $385.00
e. ea = $0.00
f. ea = $0.00
g. ea = $0.00
h ea = $0.00
i If = $0.00
i If = £0.00
K. If = $0.00
. ea = $0.00
m. aa = $0.00
n. ea = $0.00
o ea = $0.00
p. ea = $2.00
q. ea = $0.00
r. ea = $5.00
s ea = $0.60
t $0.00 ea = $0.00
u. $0.00 0 = $0.00
v. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
w. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
x. 0 $0.00 0 = %0.00
y. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
z. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
aa. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
bb. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
ce. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
dd. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ee. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
.0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
gg. 0 $0.00 0] = $0.00
hh. @ $0.00 0 = $0.00
o0 $0.00 g = $0.00
i 0 $0.00 4] = $0.00
kk. @ $0.00 1] = $0.00
. @ $0.00 o = $0.00
mm. { $0.00 g = $0.00
an. O $0.00 o = $0.00
oo O $0.00 G = $0.00
np. O $0.00 G = $0.00
ag. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ss. 0 $3.00 0 = $0.00
it. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
w. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
w. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ww. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
xx. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
yy. 0 $0.00 0 = £0.00
zz. 0O $0.00 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - (balance carried forward to page #1}) ! ~$7?7.GD]
REMARKS -
.
b.

C.




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Reguest: 0277 * Date: ~2/3/2014

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff
McGranahan Architects Skanska USA Buikding Inc.
2111 Pagific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Poriland, OR 97201

I o SR e 2 o ¥ i Lt
This Change Order Request is for the additional costs associated with the roof drain conection work required by the response to RFHG52.
The design documents show a 4" downspout from the building, but did not show the transitions required to go from the storm drain laterals to
the downspout. The work required by the RF1 response reducers, couplers and bends not previously indicated in the design documents.

There are 86 rain drain locations. Tapani completes this type of work with a fhree person crew. They have included costs for.an additional
10 minutes per each rain drain location for their three person crew plus the added bends and reducer. The excavator, loader and crew truck
are costs to the work because they are a part of the crew time to complete the work,

This Change Order Request specifically exicudes the additional labor and eguipment time associated with excavating through the geogrid for
these utilities. Those costs are being tracked and will be submitted with CCD#005 pricing.

00683 21312014 % 4711 o]
RFI#052 Roof Drain Connection

ltem No  Iltem Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Tapani - provide roof drain connections in accordance § 4,321
with RFI#052,
0002 GC Bond $ 43
0003 Subcontractor Subguard Bond $ 43
0604 Skanska Fee $ 260
G005 General Liability Insurance $ 44

Submitted By:

Signature P i G-5-20/ C/




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Rédueét: D27 v L B SR L D e e e Datet - 21312014
To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff

MeGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building Inc.

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR  §7201

e e e

Descriph
RFH052 Roof Drain Connection - Revt

This Change Order Request is for the addilional costs associated with the roof drain congetion work regtired by the response to RFI#052,

The design documents show a 4" downspoui from the building, but did not show the frarsitions required fo go from the storm drain laterals o
the downspout. The work required by the RF| response reducers, couplers and bends not previously indicated in the design documents.

i

There are 66 rain drain locations. Tapani completes this type of work with a three person crew. They have included costs for an additional
10 minutes per each rain drain location for their three person crew plus the added bends and reducer, The excavator, loader and crew truck
are cosis fo the work because they are a part of the crew time to complete ixe work.

This Change Order Request specifically exicudes the additional 1abor apd equipment time associated with excavating through the geogrid for
these ufililies. Those costs are being {racked and will be submitted with CCD#005 pricing.

0063 21312014 $ 4671 0
RF#052 Roof Drain Connection

Item No  item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Tapani - provide roof drain connectigns in accordance § 4,321
with RFI#052,
0002 GC Bond $ 43
0003 Subcontractor Subguard Bon $ 43
0004 Skanska Fee $ @
/ -

G

Submitted By:

Signature / 0?’/}4////L/

™
Name MM__—_ Date




Request for Information 0052

Detailed, RFIs G

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 : Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel Fax;

#i:00
Enswerlemany B ‘ R Tona s e A
McGranahan Archifects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. Brandon Jensen
2111 Pacific Avenus, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 93402 Porfland, OR 97201

RS hohaEY eI Nampa e

R e e
SRR
Roof Braln Connection Civil

A e P A L o i e S o e S p e s s
PRt ae ST

AT e Y e ey 1
Reference

Please provide a detail for the roof drain connections (RD Connection) referenced on the civil plans. Also, please confirm
pipe size from he 68" and 8" laterals fo the connection.

e e e e

R =

HDJ~ Response:The attached sketch CSK-32 details (clarifies)

the RD connection, pipe sizes and types. Maureen White, P.E.
HDJ DESIGN GROUP, PLLC
1/28/14

Section 07 71 23 requires a galvanized pipe fabrication to cover the connection

Section 07 71 23 requires a downspout cep fabricated from steel plate and steel pipe (and galvanized) o
be provided at the connection of the downspout to the tightline. Revised sheet A5.11 issued for CCD-003R1
shows a modified connection for this.

Steve Broback

1/29/14

Prolog Manager Printed on: 171672014 B8Waest Page 1
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A

FACE OF BUILDING

4" DOWNSPOUT

/ (SEE ARCHITECT PLANS)

5l

ORIFOOTING LENGTH +1'
WHICH EVER 1S GREATER

TRANSITION COUPLING
(SEE ARCHITECT PLANS)

4" PVC SCH 40 (LENGTH
AS NEEDED)

SLEEVE (SEE ARCRITECT
PLANS]

CONCRETE MOW STRIP OR 6" or 8" (ST)
SIDEWALK (SEE LANDSCAPE (SEE CIVIL PLANS)
PLANS)

68° BEND 6'x6" or 8'x6" WYE
{AS NEEDED)

5"x4" REDUCER

6¢ | 49

4" PVC SCH 40 @ 0.0200 MiN
& 8=0.0200 MIN

4" PVC SCH40 BEND
{AS NEEDED)

8" RD PIPE @ S=0.0100 MIN
{LENGTH AS NEEDED)

NOTES:

1. WHEN A MINIMUM COVER OF 18"
CANNOT BE OBTAINED, PVC SCH 40
PIPE 18 REQUIRED

2. SCH 40 PIPE JOINTS TG BE SOLVENT
CEMENTED PER PLUMBING CODE.

| WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119000 McGRANAHAN " ects N

THEE:

253

ROOF BOWNSPOUT CONNECTION - CLARIFICATION

REFERENCE: _ N/A CSK“OSZ T {383 z084

SCALE:

NIA

lSSﬁ{ED FGR: RELH0S2 REVISED: MPW
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P.{3, Box 1980
Battte Ground, WA 98604

TAPANI ™
LINDERGROU E\E B, iic. Kain Office (360) 6871148

Hain Office (Fax) 687-6748

Change Order Reqguest
Project Name:  Woodland High School Data] 251201 4
Confrast No;  Jobit 4113074.00 Sdbcontract No, 004
TUl Job No. 141209
TUL No, 8
OwnerNo. 1
Geonérat No. 4
Descripfion:  Cestimpacts from REE 0052 Raln Diain Connections

ahor ] Unit Rate Hours Unit Total
Fereman § 6286 H HR 1§ 66928
Oporator 5 6143 5.5 HR |3 337.67.
Pipalayar §. 5186 H HR IS £67.18
Laborer $ 4598 58 HR g 262 B
] - 0 $
Lgbnrs_ub'{_o!a! ) 1,847.18
18%]| . Markup 3. 277.08
| D% ) Small Tools: § 3
‘Total Lahor Hours 33
Eqhipnd ol Rate Houiz Unit Total
16-19 Ton Excavator & 81,70 i1 HR |8 678.70
130-160 HP Loader $ 8596 10 HR {§ 558.80
Crow Tritck g 12,00 g HR g 132.00
Equipment Sub Total ¥ 1,370.530
) % Mark-Up $ J05.55
LENE UnitRate  Quanilty Unit__ Total
8" X4 REDUCER $ 818 66 EA 3 539.88
& - 0 $ -
$ - 0 $ -
% - [} $ -
$ - 0 $
Material- Sub“fo:al -8 53558 |
TE7]. Mark-Up § 80.88
i Aini Hate Quantity Unlt . Tolal
$ - o 3 -
3 - [+} $ -
s - ] $ -
$. - o ] "
Sub Centractors Sub Tolal § -
0% Markp $ -
i} 1al Rata Quantity. Unlt Total
I [1} $ -
s - 0 s -
$ - 1] H w
] - 1] . Hisc. Tofal & -
0% Mark-Up $ -

Excluslons
10 Miirs Adgitional Minutes of Crew Time Per Gonnection for Added Fitting / Cutting of different size pipes.

This Ghang ncreages o ime Lo camplets the prsiect by: —— 7Y i
W résevo the right to elaim cast end/or schedule impnets at Jater dang Tolal Cost § 375736
Overhead $ -
 SubTowl $ 4,320.08
-7 General Lisbiily Inserance §. B
(.00 Bond $ -
Total Amournt § 4,320:08

NOTE: THIG GHANGE ORDER REQUEST $HALL BE ACCEPTED AS AFPROVEDR AND HNCCGRFORATED: INTO THE CONTRAGT UNLESS:
WE RECENEAWRI]TEN RESPONSE FROM YOU STATING CTHERWISE WiTHIN 48 HOURS (WE WOULD PREFER THIS CHANGE
ORDER REGUEST FORM TO BE SIGHED AND RETURNED),

o/
Prepared by;’zl"e i\wf_:) Accepted by:

Date: d”ﬁfﬁ"’ Dale;




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

e

From: Trevorywé:koff
Skapeka USA Building ing.
292 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Porffand, OR_ 07201

egHponEE ; = E e e
RF#052 Roof Drain Conneclion \\ Submitted

This Change Order Reguest 18 for the additional costy/associated with the ro6f drain conection work required by the response o RFID52.
The design documents show a 4 downspout from tHe building, but did not show the transitions required to go from the storm drain laterals to
the downspout. The work required by the RFI response reducers, couplers and bends not previously indicated in the design documents,

This work fs complicated due to the fact that several of these rain drain lelerals mus! be installed through geogrid that ooeurs up to 10°
outside the building perimefer. Also, with the raising of the buldling foundations, there i lese room to make the fransitions to the
downspaotts, which makes this work more difficuft and time consuming.

‘There are 66 rain drain locations. Tapayi completes this type of work with a three person orew. They have Included cosis for an hour per
each rain drain location for their three gerson crew plus the added bends and reducer.

This change order reqeust does not include the costs related to CCDHEDO3RT shown on sheet A5.11. Any costs assoclated with that sheet
will be included witinn the pricing }61' COD#OO3R, '

E,’E@gﬂm;ﬁﬁwﬁ- Nm" ev:, : B ".‘ e i " Aronsay ' h"‘ ] 5

Pestrbton. = e

0083 2I3/2014 f/ g 24,052 0
RFE052 Roof Drain Coﬁnecﬁon

item No ltem De;ﬁcripﬁon Amt Prop Reference

0001 Tapani i provide roof draln connections in accordance § 23,078
wishgf[#osz.

6002 GC/IOM Bond $ 231

0003 Subgf;uard ¥ 231

0004 Skiinska Fee $ 1,412

<SEE
Signature %W Z-(5-20rY p,@l/l%!ﬂl\)
e - Sl

Submifted By:




PO, Box 1900
Batile Ground, WA S8god

MTS"‘S" .m“' :‘m
B

TAPANE © e TR T T
Ummﬁﬁm ﬁ@wwn:’ I Mol Otffice {300} 687-1148
Main Qific {ax) 8876748
- ) ] Change Order Reguest
Project ftame;  Woogtand High Schoo! pate{ZIB/2014
Gontract Mor  Job¥4113074-00 Subconitiact No, 001
TULJob No.. 141208
TUE N, 8
OQwaér No, 1
Genaral N6, 1. -
{Doserlpfion:  CostImpacts from RE! G052 Raln Prain Conhedlions
A Unii Rale itaurs Tatet
1 S . G2.66 &6 HE ]S 4,1235.56"
Opéralos 3 6148 35 /2 ] Zpezag,
Pipetayer $. 6168 §& H 3 3402.88
Egborer $ 4598 33 R | § 1,617.54
' § - 0. 3 -
7 Labor Sub-Tofal § [k GW
I 5% . Rarkup $ 1 662 48
‘0% * Sranlt Tolils §
. Total babor Hours ‘l o8
] Unilt Rate Heurs omt Yot
1619 Ton Excavator § 6170 66 . HR, |§ 4 072,20
130160 HP Lohdir k<] HR §§ 1,846.68
Cravt Traek %6, HR g 78200,
X -
Equipmont BUb Toal 6.710.90
- %3*},} C Marktp § 1,008,623
TSR Guaatily Unill. Folal
§° 45 Hend faz - ERAT}S 151832
6* x.4" Redicer 85" O 530,88
Glua 1 EA. [$ 8147
Prifmbg i EA | § ‘8453
' [ & -
W, . . Matesial Sub Total . 227390
\\ -1 Marklp $ 344;08 |
Unit FLaté QU:RG 3 Uriif X Tatak
s -3 "o k) -
§ - ©o ‘18 .
§ [ £ =
5 - 0 is -
fraciors SubTotal $ -
Mark-tip § -
1 UnsRdte Cuiility’ u.m\ Fotat
E) 0 ~ -
:$ - 1} ) 5
$ - G S -
- - 5] Mise. Tofal § -
- / 25 MarkUp $ -
Exclustons
Thits CHoags incrapses lh i Lo complete the project br Daglss
\ifo raserve (ho sght to <fim oustandror sehoduta npacts £l rter date Totel Cost § 20,067.83
ovatead § -
L . SubTolal 2307800
€ .1  General Liabildy Insurance $ -
I Bond, $ -
Tota Ampuat §  zabrede
NOTE: THIS CHANGE ORDER-REGUEST SHALL BE ACCERTED AS APPROVED AND INCCHPORATED INTQ THE CONTRACT UNLESS.
WERECEVE A WRITTEN RESPONST FROL YOU STATING GTHERWIGE WITHIN 45 HOURS (WE WOULR PREFER THIS GHANGE.
DRBER REGLEST EORM YO 5 SKNED AND RETURNED),
Prepaied by}ﬁ A Accapled by:
Dele: A /f//’ il Dale:

SEE
2(74
BEANG Lo




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 032 T SR S e T e L Dt 2012014
To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff

MeGranahan Architects Skanska USA Buiiding Inc.

2411 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Ceolumbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201

Notest : - -
This Change Order Request is for %he credlt to change the samiary plpmg in accordarsce with the design cilrecﬂon provided in RFI#{}G'/“ dated
2162014, This pipe and slope revision was generated as a way to save the district on costs refated to geogrid repair, which would have
otherwise been compieted on Time and Materials. The revision raises the sanitary piping, thus reducing the excavation through the geogrid

and repair of the geogrid.

0069 2110/2014 (% 1,736} 0 Owner Architect/Consulta
nt Directive

RFI#087 - Raise Piping above Geogrid

Item No item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Plumbing % 1,688)
0002 General Liabifity Insurance % 16)
0003 GC Bond 143 16}
0004 Subcentractor Subguard Bond (& 16}

Submitted By: ﬂ%‘/ o 2 . 5' 20/ y

Signature




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 032 - . - 0 oo S o Dater 2/10/2014
To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff

McGranahan Architecis Skanska USA Buikling Inc.

2111 Pacific Avenyg, Suite 100 222 W Columbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 8B4 Portiand, OR 97201

. \&Qﬁwﬁ;@w A
212012014

Note: - s = ‘ ! _
Thls Change Ordef Request is for the credit Eo change {he samiary piping in accordancp/with the desngn dsrectlon prowded in RFI#067 fiated
2/6/2014. This pipe and slope revision was generated as away to save the district ocosts refated to geogrid repair, which would have
otherwise been completed on Time and Materials. The revision raises the samta |pmg thus reducing the excavation through the geogrid
and repair of the geogrid. \

1,688) o Owner Architect/Consulta

0069 2M10/2014
nt Direclive

RF#067 - Raise Piping above Geogrid

Hem No  Hem Description

0001 Piumbing
AN
Submitted By: j \
. &f )
Signature g 7 ;2//”/// 2 h
Name Treeet aafﬁ'%fﬁ‘ Date N



Request for Information 0067

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel; Fax:

RF! #: 00_67_ R e T . Date Created 1!23!2014

McGranahan Arch;tects Steve Broback Skanska USA Busidrng Inc. Dana Johnson

2111Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Sireet, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Poriland, OR 97201

Please cEanfy the followsng Mechamcal questlon in regards to plumbmg be!ow geogrid.
Questior#01 Plan page M2.01 |s it acceptable o install the 4" under slab waste line in the south classroom wing
paraliel with grid line 2 between grids C and H and from grid line 2 south to where it exits the bullding at 1/8" per foot
grade, rather than the specified 1/4 * per foot? Doing this will keep all of the under slab plumbing above the lower level of
Geogrid material.

Conf" rmed thls |s acceptabi and a varzance has been approved by the AHJ to mstall the pxpe
shown clouded in sketch MSK-080 at 1/8"/ft. grade. The contractor may use ABS or PVC
DWV pipe for the pipe sloped at 1/8"/ft. per the following specifications:

ABS PIPE AND FITTINGS

Solid-Wall ABS Pipe: ASTM D 2661, Schedule 40.

ABS Socket Fittings: ASTM D 2661, made to ASTM D 3311, drain, waste, and vent patterns,
Solvent Cement: ASTM D 2235,

PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS

Solid-Wall PVC Pipe: ASTM D 2665, drain, waste, and vent.

PVC Socket Fittings: ASTM D 2665, made to ASTM D 3311, drain, waste, and vent patterns and to fit Schedule
40 pipe.

Adhesive Primer: ASTM F 656.

Solvent Cement: ASTM D 2564,

John Justice, BCE Engineers 02/06/2014

Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/23/2014  6West Page 1
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‘Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #1

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL-————f EH-08 DATE wowne 02/10/14 REVISION #
CHANGE ORDER - RF| - ASI - EWO —#1  RFL067 PROJECT--Woodland High School JOB #1304
DESCRIPTION--mw—————— Raise piping above Geogrid
LOCATHON e sensssond
LABOR -
description raie hour = subtotal TOTAL

a. plumberffitter, 8.t $62.57 0 = $0.00

b. plumberffitter, s.t. Foreman $66.76 0 = $0.00

¢. plumberffitter, 0.t $93.85 4 = $0.00

d. plumberffitter, 0.f. Foreman $100.14 0 = $0.00

g, as-builis $66.76 1 = $66.76

f. cordination §$66.76 1 = $66.76

g. Driver 0 = $6.00

0 fotal houwrs Y e e
subiotal laborm e $133.52 $133.52
ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR BURDEN @-—-——-——smanmms 18.00% £24.03
(inciudes Jabor tax, indusiial insurance, employment inserance, s —
payroll portion of general liability.) SUB-TOTAL LABOR ! §1 57.55]
ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY @ 0.00% $0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR SMALL TOOLS @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL LABOR $157.55

MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD

balance forwardemewam- S -$1,846.00
subtotal materigh-~-m- -$1,846.00 -$1,846.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG. ON MAT, -———— 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL E -$1 ,846.09{
EQUIPMENT -
description duration rate unit =
a. 0 = $0.00
b. = $0.00
C. = $0.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT —- $4.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSOCIATES DIRECT COSTS - -51,688.45
OVERHEAD ON EHAWORK @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL Eagle Harhor Associates LLC PORTION } —$1,688.45i
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK -
a. -
b. = $0.00
C. = $0.00
0 subtotal subcontractor — $0.00 $0.00
EHA, OVERHEADIPROFIT - SUBCONTRACT WORK - 12.00% $0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR } $0.00]
insurance @ 0.8% $0.00
Bond Premium @ 1% $0.00
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAY'S s [ 0| e ——
REMARKS — TOTAL DUE THI§ PROPOSAL - -$1,688.45|
a. |EXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACT e
b.
c.

Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL-wm--—-# | EH-08 0 DATE ——- 02110714 nEVISION # 0
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASI - EWO -~ | RFI-067 0 PROJECT-- Woodland High School JOB #1303
DESCRIPTION-———-——r—mrm] Raise piping above Geogrid
LOCATEON--——- s
MATERIAL -

description quantify cost/unit - unit = subtotal
a. Deduct i3 = $0.00
b.  4"no hub pipe -320 $6.00 If = -$2,880.00
c. 4"filings -18 $15.00 ea = -$270.00
d. 4" coupiings -52 $13.60 ea = -$676.00
e. ABRD ea = $0.00
f B"PVC 40 $5.00 13 = $200.00
g. A4"PVC 280 $4.00 If = $1,120.00
h. 3"PVC 10 $3.00 If = $30.00
i. 2'PVC 10 $2.00 if = £20.00
j. 4" PVC fittings 15 $13.00 ea = $195.00
k.  Transition couplings 19 $20.00 ea = $380.00
. Glue and Primer 1 $35.00 ea = $35.00
n. ea = $0.00
n. ea = $0.00
0. ea = $0.00
p. ea = $0.00
Q. ea = $0.00
f. ea = $0.00
s. ea = $0.00
t. $0.00 ea = $0.00
u. §0.00 0 = $0.00
v. © £0.00 0 = $0.00
w., 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
Xx. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
y. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
z. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
aa. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
bb. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ce. O $0.00 0 e $0.00
dd. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ee. 0 $6.00 0 = $0.00
£ 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
gg. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
hh. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ii. 0O $0.060 0 = $0.00
. O $0.00 0 = $0.0C
kk. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.0C
H 0 $0.00 g = $0.00
mm. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
nn @ $0.00 g = $0.00
oo @ $0.00 ] = $0.00
pp. O $0.00 h = $0.00
qq. © $0.00 o = $0.00
m O $0.00 0 = $0.00
ss, O $0.00 0 = $0.00
t. © $0.00 0 = $0.00
ut. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
w, 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ww. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
xx. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
yy. O $0.00 a = $0.00
zz. O $0.00 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - {(balance carried forward to page #1) E «$1,846.00]

REMARKS -

o




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 034 5 o 0 oo o ool s e o0 Dater 211972014
To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff

McGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building Inc.

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suiie 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Porfland, OR 97201

Destiiptios

T i

RFI#097 - detailing changes at the canopy bent pEate Owner Submmed

R

Gt Bttt et aid

0% 2,346

M‘fh'xs Change Order Request is for the additional costs for Yaklma Steei to re-detail the beni pfate at the exterior canopies per RFI#OQT

The steel shop drawings foilowed structural sheet 52,21, which references detail 510.4/7 for the bent plate at the eave. Detail 7 shows the
upper bent plate extending beyond the down turn bent plate. The shop drawings were returned, and RFE097 confirmed to follow
architectural detail on A4.12/8, which graphically shows the down turn bent plate aligned with the upper bent plate. However, the architeciural

note says, "bent plate assy per structural”,

Currently, Yakima Steel is on hold with the redetailing required unfil a decision is made and direction provided. Please provide direction and
response by 2/24/2014.

0071 201712014 RFI97 % 2,346 0 Owner
RFI#097 - Detailing Changes at Canopy Bent Piate

Iltem No item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Yakima Steel - Redetailing as required due to design & 2,151
change in shop drawings and RFI#097
0002 General Liability Insurance 3 22
Level 1 GC &P Bond 3 22
Level 3 Subcontractor Subguard Bond $ 22
Level 4 Skanska Fee $ 129

Approved By:
Signature »%w gl ._?/ { / Z0/ ?’
Name / 4&/”‘/ %9 !W’L,Z Date




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 034 o S e e sn e s Dates - 201912014
To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff

McGranahan Archifects Skanska USA Building Inc.

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 8W Columbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Partland, OR 97201

s
it
Gt

e e e e

...L%{ = i
anges ai the canopy bent plate

juiredBy. - = DaysR
12014

The stee! shop drawings folfowed structural sheet $2.21, which references detail 510.4/7 for the bent plate at the eave. Detall 7 shows the
upper bent plate extending beyond the down turn bent plate. The shop drawings were returned, and RFH#097 confirmed to follow
architeciural detail on Ad.12/6, which graphically shows the down turn bent plate aligned with the upper bent plate. However, the architectural
note says, "bent plate assy per structural”.

Currertly, Yakima Steel is on hold with the redetailing required until a decision is made and direction provided, Please provide direction and
response by 2/24/2014. '

0071 CO2M7R04 RFi#097 $ 2,327 i Owner
RF#GIT - Detailing Changes at Canopy Bent Plate

item No  |ltem Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Yakima Steel - Redetailing as required due to design  § 2,151
change in shop drawings and RF #0397
Level 1 GC P&P Bond $ 22
Level 3 Subcontractor Subguard Bond $ v 22
Level4  Skanska Fee $ /133)
e

&z b

Submitted By:
Signature e —— e // ?/ 20/
Name %‘VW //0?& but 4 Date




Request for information 0097

Detailed, RFis Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tek Fax:

Date Created: 2/12/2014

R

RFi#: 0097

3&%2- - i

S ST AT s

McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. David Franke
2111Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201

T SR b b

- Author REL L
Yakima

By S e e e R e e

Subject == s RcpimeiE T

Bent plate defail at the canopies Structural

o e A e - 10 T, G T

Ceiticempany Name' - ct Name Notes

%@’i‘uﬁ?ﬁ%‘\ g&%‘% s

Reference: 8104,’? , detail at canoﬁy &

Architectural detail 6 & 10/A4.12 indicated "bent plate assy per structural", therefore the bent plate was located per
detailed $10.4/7. Please confirm bent piate focation.

The upturned and down-turned angles are aligned at 40" from framing as shown on the attached
shop drawing mark-up.

Steve Broback

21314

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/12/2014  &Waest Page 1
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| £ Y "~ Change Order
Vekima, WA 56605 W\f@\ Authorization

Phone; 508.575.1570

Fax: 509.453.3697 Date: 21772014
To: Skanska Job #: 34609
Attn: David Change Order #: 5]
Job Name: WHS Attatchments: None

Description:

$7.21
Changes per RF| 97
Move bent plate S0 .4 [*
E S o s THE
o J Sewtl Podg TE ocTeuwnbrosz

(SEToND T e
Twwas) pesT Pk

S Do lfs LIRE EEThRnEY)  NMormif o 3y ACHS,
Penoie 7 912) 6 glleclt 9L rcallly £/Tons yrtE Lo

Tl v FBEA T FIADESIngs $ 1,870.00 22 hre @ 85.00 per hr.

At D I/ gk
Beny Foore ruecsi P,

Other

ﬁé T F)Z' W’/ 2 Sub-Total $ 1,870.00

Overhead (10%} 3 187.00
. é_Profit (5%) $ . 94.00
ST 1 EZL P w:zé: e
A,
NeTE £A7s &= Tgotal $ 2.151.00

P L

GEWT FATL /Fs< s pade o remtre @A .
Written authorization is required prior to Yakima Steel's performance of the changes specified herin. The price for the changes
specified is based on Yakima Steel's immediate receipt of a signed Change Order Authorization, so that the changes may be
incoprotated in the work currently in process. Delays in recelving such authorization may increase the price of the specified changes
and/or delay deliveries at no cost or penalty to Yakima Steel. This authorization is not intended fo replace your written Change Order.
i, however, your Change Order has not been received by the periodic billing date subsequent to our performance of changes
authorized, Yakima Stee! is herewith authorized to invoice for amounts specified herein and such amounts shall be due and payable
to Yakima Steel.

Accepted: The above prices and terms of this Changes Order Authorization are satisfactory and are hereby accepied.

All work specified herein to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in originat contract unless
otherwise specified.

Approval Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

Print Name & Title:




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Date: 2/23/2014

Change Order Request: 035

fo: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wycko#
McGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building inc.
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 88402 Porlland, OR 97201
‘Description

RFI#093 - Revised MEP roufing due {o steel conflicts

3224 0% 1,366

R D PR

This Change Order Request is for the additionat costs for Capital Heating to provide detailing, tabar, and materiat for
RFI#087.

Dusing the MEP coordination, a conflict was nofed in mechanical space above classroom 2407 between the ductwork and mechanical
piping. This required re-design.

The additional cost includes detailing, labor, and material for dry mechanical to revise the duct work at the north and south: classroom wings.

0072 211812014 RF#083 $ 1,356 0 Owner
RFI#0%3 - Revised MEP roufing due {o steel conflicts

ltem No item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Mechanical modificalions $ 1,244
0002 GC P&FP Bond 3 12
0003 Subconiractor Subguard Bond $ 12
0004 General Liability insurance $ 13
0005 Project Fee 3 75

Approved By:

S-&-201Y

Date

Signature

Name




Change Order Request Form i

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 035

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff
McGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building inc.
2141 Pacific Avenue, Suife 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suile 300
Tacoma, WA 88402 Porttand, OR 97201

=
RFI#003 - Revised MEP roufing due to steel conflicts o . Notified

£
A
inE

RS AR T AT

Required Byt
34212014

This Change Order Request is for
RFIF0OST.

piping. This required re-design.

The additional cost includes detailing, labor, and material for dry mechanical fo revise the duct work &

0072 21912014 RFR093 . $ 1,358 a Owner

RFHIGO3 - Revisad MEP routing due to steel confiicls

tem No itern Description At Prop Reference

oot Mechanical modifications $ 1,244
0002 GC P&P Borud $ 12
o003 Subconfractor Subguard Bond ] 12
604 General Liabiity insurance $ 13
0005 Project Fee $ xn 74
Subtnitted By: ) %/
o p
Signature il 3r3 “/2:1/

s
MName a'-"/ ﬁﬂ”’ "'@"‘:}2’%“"’ f /L Date

" &P



Request for Information 0093

Detaifed, RFls Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High Schoot Project # 4113074-000 . Skanska USA Building Ing.,
Tel: Fax: )

McGranahan Architects  Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. -David Franke

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 - ' 222 8W Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 88402 Fortland, OR §7201 ’

EP clash at mechanical room 24680 and 2407 Mec;:éhical

21 uli{‘ S‘Hﬁﬁlmﬂ- gt

froptot i st u i sz ¢aw D) Ferhin)

Durin'g the MEP coordination, clashes were identified between ductwork and mechamcat pxpe m mechanical room 2408D.
It was discovered that due fo the structural steel and the ceiling elevation of room 2447, there is no route for the duct
below the steel.

Possible solution: Install a soffit along the east wali of classroom 2407 to accommeodate the duct work entering and
leaving the mechanical room 24080, Soffit should have a finish elevation of 8-2" fo allow for the duct connection and
framing, and should have a 20" clear space from the sast wall of room 2407,

See aitached sketches.

Er s
£SHE

HESILEiE

Revise duciwork at AHU-41 as indicated in skeich MSK-084. The south classroom wing has
a similar condition, revise ductwork at AHU-1 as indicated on sketch MSK-085,

John Justice, BCE Engineers, 02/18/2014

Profog Manager Printed o 211 1/2014 8West . Page 1
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Wyckoff, Trevor

From: Steve Broback <steve.broback@megranahan.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2014 10:16 AM
Ta: ‘ Franke, David
{c Jensen, Brandon; Wyckoff, Trevor; Kelley Wilson (kelley.wilson@esd112.0rg)
{kelley wilson@esd112.0rg)
Subject: : FW: [WHS] RFE 093 / MSK-084 '
Aitachments: MSK-084 - RFI-0093 ~ 20140218.pdf; MSK-085 - RFI-0093 - 20140218.pdf; WHS RFE#093

- MEP clash at mech room 2409D and 2407 - BCE Response.pdf

David - Please see the attached response 1o this RFl. We understand that there will be added costs for the revised
ductwork routing.

Thanks,

Steve

Steve Broback
Associate
BCGRANAHAN
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite |00 Tacoma, WA 98402
T:253.383.3084

F: 253 3833097

WL analian.com

From: John Justice [mailto:john.justice@bceengineers.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 6:18 PM

To: Mike Rafferty

Cc: Steve Broback; Dion Serma

Subject: RE: f\WHS] RFE 693 / MSK-084

Mike,

It looks like we clear both the Kicker and hoist beam. Here is the RFI along with the sketches for both the north and south
classroom wings.

Thanks,

John Justice, P.E.
Mechanical Engineer

BCE ENGINEERS, INC.
| Ph: 253.922.0446 | Fx: 253.922.0896 |

From: Mike Rafferty [mailto:mike.rafferty@mgcgranahan.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 4:50 PM

To: John Justice

Cc: Steve Broback; Dion Serra

Subject: RE: [WHS] RFI 093 / MSK-084

John, .

Please review Ryan’s comments & confirm you clear that hoist beam. Adjust your SK where necessary.

As for the south wing potential conflict, please review and confirm whether we need to adjust your ducts there
too given we have similar structure there.

Michael Rafferty, AIA, LEED AP BD+C




N

Project Name: Weodland HS Owner COP No,

Date:

Source Documents:

Contractor: Conteactor Ref. No.

Description:

Direct Labor Costs:
a. crew {apprentices, journeymen, & laborers}
b, foreman
t. lead foreman
d. noncraft labor

DIRECT LABOR SUBTOTAL 1§

Labor Markups:
e. direct supervision (NTE 15% of 1a}
1. safety (NTE 2% of lines 1a, b, &c}
1. CRAFT LABOR COSTS

MATERIAL COSTS

o

EQUIPMENT COSTS

an

SMALL TOOLS

4. material tofal from cost breakdown form
2. MATERIAL COSTS

a. equipment total from cost breakdown form
3. EQUIPMENT CGOSTS

a. small tools (NTE 5% of 1a & b}
4. SMALL TOOLS

SUBTOTAL 1 thru 4

OVERHEAD & PROFIT

2]

SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS

a. NTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 up to $50,000
b. NTE 15% portion of 1, 2, 3, & 4 in excess of $50,000

5. OVERHEAD & PROFIT

6. SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS

7. OVERHEAD & PROFI ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS

a. NTE8% of Line §
b, NTE 6% of Line 8 in excess of $50,008 for gach sub

7. QVERHEAD & PROFIT ON SUB-SUBCONTRACTORS

8. INSURANCE

Form Revisod 5/726/2008

a. payroll driven hability insurance

h. volume driven Hability insurance 8. INSURANCE

a. bond % of 1-8

.

Woodiand &F} 93 Costs.xism Page of 3312014

i
i




Project Name:  Woodiand HS

Deseription:  Modify OSA ducting at AHU1 and 41

Dwner COP No

Date::

Contractorn n Contractor Ref. No.
Unit Labor Material Equipment Totai
Description Quantity | Type Unit § Cost Linit $ Cost Unit § Cost Cost
$0uct material (refer to detall) $224.00
iDatail labor

Fabrication of added duct/fitlings

Added field fabor

[?ureman

[Lead Foreman

Noncraft Labor

Total Cost of Work

Woodtand RF! 93 Cosisxism Page

of




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 040 “Date: 2/25/2014

To: Steve Broback From: Trevor Wyckoff
McGranahan Architects Skanska USA Building Inc.
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201

fpmen

Bese

Reference. T R
37412014

it e R o i
This Change Order Reguest Is for the additional cost
accordance with REI#096.

0079 212512014 § 4411 0
RF 098 Oil Water Separator Elevation

Item No  Item Description Amt Prop Reference
0061 Supply and install additional risers $ 4,049
o002 GC/CM Bond $ 40
0003 General Liability insurance $ 39
0004 Subcontractor Subguard Bond $ 40
0005 Skanska Fee $ 243

Submitted By:

Signature

- // ; ﬂéﬁ [ 2}
Eolt

e,
Trevor WYe Date

Name




Request for Information 0096

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Buiiding Inc.
Tel; Fax:

RFI #: 0096

Ehswercempany e

e

McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. Brandon Jensen
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 ' 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Portiand, QR 97201

[CoiResoendent

il BEd S

T :
QiliWater Separator Elevation Civil

The response to RF#032 lowered the invert elevation of the sanitary cleanout and connection to the storage yard drain
from 14.75 to 11.60 which resulted in the oifwater separator being lowered. The seperator has been installed and is
approximately 4'-8" low. Please confirm if risers are to be installed to reach finish grade.

estion ‘ -

—
ok S

=

The difference in elevation based on RFI #32Z at the 01l water separator
is approximately 1.5' lower than the original plans. Grade rings/riser will
be necessary to make the adjustment to FG.

2/12/14
Jeff Arrowsmith

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/12/2014  6West Page 1



£.0. Box 1900

W&WAM E = - g Battle Ground, WA 98604
UNDERG %@ 0B N ﬁy’ Y:N . Maln Offica {360} 687-1448

Maiis Office {Fax} 687.0748

Channe Order Request

Project Name:  Woodland High School Date]'gﬁ_ﬁﬁ‘_mg

Contract No: Job# 4113074-00 Subcdntract No, 001
TUl Job Ne. 141200

TUL No, 8
Owner No. %
General No, 1

tDasctiptiom RE| 1108 - Added Risers for Oivvater Separalor

aho! 3] Unit Rete Hours it TFotal
Foreman § 6266 3 HR 3 187.98
Operator § 8143 3 HR | § 184:29
Lahoret $ 4598 & HR 1% 276,98
§ - ¢ 8 -
j LaborHuh Totat” 3 648.15
16%] . Prarkup -§ §7.22
I 0% Smal Tools § -
‘Total Lahor Hours 12
EEWEMM! [ Uit Rate Haurs Uait otal
+%9 fon Excavator § 6170 3 HR ]$ 18540
Craw Trick $ 1200 3 HR |§ 38,00
& - ] $ -
3 - ) : $
Equipmant Sub Totai 3 22110
‘ 33‘}!«'] Mark-Up $ 8347
HH SRS 1§ Unit Rate Qudnlity vnlt Total
6" Risers ¥ 442,00 8 EA ] & 265200
$ - 4 $ .
$ - g $
Malerfal Sub To!at s 2,852,066
T8%] Wark-Up_ § 397.80
Quantity Ul “Yolal
1) $ -
o § ‘
0 $ -
0 g -
Bub Goitractars Sub jota 5 .
%4 Marlctly § .
1 ) Heantlty Unit Totaf
§ - 0 & -
§ - Y ¥ -
$ - 1] § -
$ - ) Fifsc, Total § «
U7 Mark-Up § -
Exgluslons
THis Chengs [creasas ths me to tomplets the project by; E:m Day(s )
e raserve the right 1o clbim cost and’or scheduld impacts ot Inter date Toldl Cost § 3,521.25
Ovefhead & -
Bub Telal $ 4,049.44
3 - 1 General Liabilily Insurance- $. -
0.00% Bond: § "
Total Amount § 4,049.44

NOTE: THIS GHANGE OADER REQUEST SHALL BE AGCERTED AS APPROVED AND INCORPORATEDINTO THE CONTRACT UNLESS
WE RECENEAWRITTEN RESPONSE FROM YOU STATING OTHERWISE WITHIN 48 HOURS WE WOULD PHEFER THiS LHANGE
ORDER AEQUEST FORM TO BE SIGNED AND RETURNER),

7
Prapared by:{ A \D Accepled by;

Dater df!‘?/i?" ) Drate:




Bid No: £241163 Paga 2 of 2

. FOWLER

. COMPANY
Customer: BIDDING CONTRACTORS Estimate: 241163
Estimator: Roby Forster Bid Date:  2/19/2014
Job Name: RISER FOR OIL/WTR SEPERATOR

Locatlon: WOQDLAND, WA

Line Qty UoM Description Unit Price  Extended Price

ki OOBTION YA

w5 MATERIAL IN STOCK *# .

26/253 6" RISER 69.5"% 34"0.D, 442.00 3,094.00

95/253 12" RISER 63.5"X.34"0.D, 537.00 §37,00

3 1 INBQUND FRT / BILLABLE 75.00 75.00
Section Subtotal: 3,706.00

RN
o
=T o
> >
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